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INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE

LOT  NOS.

ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE
    1 - 175

CLOCKS & SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS    
  176 - 225

METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, EPHEMERA
CARPETS, FABRICS, TOYS, CURIOS ETC 

  226 - 500 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS
AND GLASSWARE

  501 - 750 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS
  751 - 875 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS
JEWELLERY CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE   

  876 - 1000

ON VIEW
SATURDAY   16TH AUGUST  9AM TO 12 NOON
MONDAY     18TH AUGUST 10AM TO 4PM
TUESDAY    19TH AUGUST 10AM TO 7PM

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S
THERE IS A BUYERS PREMIUM OF 12% PLUS VAT (14.1% INCLUSIVE) PAYABLE
ON THE HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT.



IF YOU REQUIRE TRANSPORT FACILITIES WE RECOMMEND MESSRS ACE
CARRIERS,  (01403) 891 393

WE DO NOT HAVE THE FACILITIES FOR TELEPHONE BIDDING WHILST THE
SALE IS IN PROGRESS.
HOT FOOD, SANDWICHES/SNACKS ARE AVAILABLE AT AROUND 11.15AM. EACH
DAY
V E R Y  I M P O R T A N T:   UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO
THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY CHEQUE WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED UNLESS COVERED
BY A VALID BANK CARD.  PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD.
(THERE IS A 3% SURCHARGE ON THE INVOICE TOTAL FOR CREDIT CARDS)

ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE

1 A Georgian mahogany circular snap top tea table raised on pillar and tripod supports 31"
£400-500

2 A 19th Century mahogany low boy fitted 2 drawers flanked by a pair of drawers and raised
on square tapering supports 30" £150-250

3 A Jacobean style oak monks bench 36" £125-175
4 A Georgian mahogany linen press enclosed by panelled doors £650-750
5 An Oriental hardwood 2 tier what-not cabinet £70-90
6 A 19th/20th Century Oriental white lacquered cabinet 36" £125-175
7 A Sheraton style  serpentine fronted inlaid mahogany serving table by Maple & Co Ltd,

fitted a drawer with cutlery sections, raised on turned supports 42" £500-600
8 A Victorian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table 23" £100-150
9 A 19th Century mahogany standing corner cabinet fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by

panelled door, raised on a platform base 44" £150-200
10 A William IV circular snap top breakfast table with plain mahogany top, raised on a turned

florette column with triform base and paw feet 48" £800-1000
11 A set of 4 Victorian oak Carolean style dining chairs on turned supports united by an X

framed stretcher £125-175
12 A William IV rectangular plate over mantel mirror contained in a rosewood frame 36"

£60-90
13 A 19th Century leather, brass banded and studded travelling trunk with hinged lid 29"

£50-75
14 A 1930's Queen Anne style walnutwood triple bookcase fitted adjustable shelves enclosed

by glazed panelled doors, raised on turned supports with pierced stretcher 60" £350-550
15 A 19th Century Korean hardwood cabinet enclosed by panelled doors 34" £200-300
16 An Eastern ebonised hardwood 2 tier jardiniere stand with pierced decoration £200-300
17 A Victorian oak extending dining table with 2 extra leaves raised on 4 bulbous turned

supports 90" max. £350-450
18 An 18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table fitted a drawer, raised on turned

supports 38" £200-300
19 A 17th/18th Century oak mule chest of panelled construction with hinged lid, the base fitted



2 drawers, raised on bracket feet, 51" £350-450
20 A Victorian mahogany desk with inset tooled writing surface fitted 9 various drawers 47"

£300-400 
21 A pair of Art Deco style gilt and chromium plated 3 tier tea trolleys £350-450
22 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap coaching table 30" £75-125 
23 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany jardiniere stand on square tapering supports

complete with brass liner £60-90 
24 A set of 4 Victorian carved walnutwood dining chairs with red leather upholstered seats and

backs, £240-280
25 A Georgian style oval painted dining table raised on 4 turned and fluted supports 100"

£350-450
26 A 19th Century Continental gilt painted stool on cabriole supports 18" £70-90 
27 A 19th Century mahogany bookcase the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by

astragal glazed doors, raised on platform base 42" £180-220
28 A 19th Century carved Oriental hardwood circular occasional table inset a cloisonne

enamelled plaque, raised on turned and block supports 24" £30-50
29 A 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany safe cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice

above a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 2 long drawers and raised on
ogee bracket feet 23" £400-500 

30 A 19th Century turned beech pole screen with bead work banner £125-175
31 A 19th Century circular oak snap top dining table raised on a turned column and tripod

supports 45" £200-300
32 A set of 3 Victorian oak aesthetic movement dining chairs with leather upholstered seats and

backs, on turned supports £75-125
33 A 19th Century Oriental lacquered picnic box fitted various drawers, trays etc 13" £40-60
34 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame

31" £75-125 
35 A Georgian honey oak bureau, the fall front revealing well fitted interior above 4 long

drawers with tore handles raised on bracket feet 36" £200-300
36 A Victorian walnutwood trinket box with hinged lid 12" £20-30
37 an 18th/19th Century rectangular plate mirror contained in a plated frame 25" £140-180
38 An Continental painted oak stool on 4 bun supports 61" £200-300
39 A set of 6 19th/20th Century Queen Anne style mahogany splat back dining chairs with

upholstered seats, raised on cabriole supports united by X framed stretchers £550-650
40 A Victorian inlaid rosewood piano stool with hinged lid on square tapering supports 19"

£60-90
41 A Georgian mahogany lozenge shaped occasional table fitted 2 drawers raised on pillar and

tripod supports 20" £100-150
42 A set of 4 Victorian mahogany spoon back dining chairs with carved mid rails and

upholstered seats, on turned supports £200-300
43 A 17th Century carved oak Dutch cabinet with moulded cornice above a carved frieze,

enclosed by a panelled door, raised on square supports 39" £300-500
44 A 19th Century D shaped over mantel mirror contained in a mahogany frame 28" £20-30
45 A 19th Century oak double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the upper

section fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a
cupboard enclosed by carved panelled door and dated 1895 31" £200-300



46 A 19th Century pine box with hinged lid and brass drop handles 23" £60-90
47 A 19th Century Oriental red lacquered cabinet with pierced three-quarter gallery above 2

short drawers, the base fitted a double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 40" £250-300
48 A William IV circular mahogany dining table raised on a turned column with circular base

55" £200-300
49 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany dressing table with arched bevelled plate mirror above 2

glove drawers, the base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of short drawers, raised on
square tapering supports 48" £150-200

50 A set of 6 Victorian mahogany balloon back chairs, the seats of serpentine outline, on turned
and reeded supports with ceramic castors £850-1250

51 A Victorian Jacobean style oak bookcase, with moulded and carved cornice, fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a drawer and
raised on spiral turned supports 38" £150-200

52 A 19th Century arched plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt frame 63" £20-30
53 An antique oak joyned stool on turned and block supports 18" £100-150
54 A Georgian mahogany bar back dining chair with X framed mid-rail and upholstered seat on

turned supports £60-80
55 A Continental walnutwood console table with black veined marble top raised on cabriole

supports 39" £575-650
brass lion mask drop handles 15" £90-120 

56 An Art Deco chinoiserie style green lacquered cocktail cabinet 33" £450-550
57 An Indonesian root wood  shaped occasional table 32" £75-125
58 A pair of Georgian mahogany rail back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and woven cane

seats, on sabre supports £75-125 
59 A 17th/18th Century oak gateleg dining table raised on bobbin turned and block supports

35" £380-450
60 A 17th/18th Century oak mule chest with hinged lid and arcaded panels, the base fitted 1

long drawers 49" £300-500 
61 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted 2 drawers and raised on pillar and

tripod supports ending in brass caps and castors, 44" £400-500
62 A pair of Victorian honey oak hall chairs with solid seats on turned and fluted supports

£250-300
63 An 18th/19th Century Chippendale style mahogany open arm desk chair with pierced vase

splat back and upholstered drop in seat, raised on square supports with H framed stretcher
£90-120 

64 A William IV rosewood 3 tier chiffonier with pierced brass three-quarter gallery and
mirrored back raised on turned column supports with acanthus leaf capitals 46" £1000-1500

65 A Queen Anne walnutwood bureau on stand with fall front revealing a well fitted interior
and 1 drawer 34" £300-500

66 An early 18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table fitted a drawer, raised on
turned and block supports 39" £150-250

67 A William IV rosewood bar back desk chair with pierced mid rail and woven rush seat on
sabre supports £180-220

68 A 19th/20th Century mahogany coffee table with crossbanded top on standard end supports
ending in splayed feet 31" £150-200

69 A William IV mahogany chiffonier with raised shelved back supported by 2 columns, the



base fitted a drawer and double cupboard also supported by 2 columns 42" £850-950 
70 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap spiders leg table 30" £120-150
71 A 19th/20th Century mahogany 2 tier tea trolley raised on turned and reeded supports 35"

£70-90 
72 A 19th Century coopered oak and brass banded jardiniere with brass lion mask drop handles

15" £80-120
73 A Victorian mahogany library table with inset tooled leather writing surface above 6 long

drawers raised on turned supports ending in brass caps and castors 65" £750-1000
74 A 17th Century oak coffer of plank construction with iron lock and arcaded decoration, the

hinged lid revealing a candle box 44" £125-175
75 A set of 6 Victorian carved walnutwood balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails,

the seats of serpentine outline, on French cabriole supports £100-150
76 An oak Jacobean chest of 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles raised on bun

supports 38" £800-1200
77 An 18th Century elm circular snap top tea table 30" £150-200
78 An Oriental hardwood jewellery box with hinged lid £5-10
79 A 17th/18th Century carved oak mule chest of panelled construction, the base fitted 2

drawers on bun feet 50"  £275-350
80 A Continental walnutwood Queen Anne style splat back dining chair with upholstered drop

in seat on cabriole supports £35-45
81 A Victorian circular mahogany snap top breakfast table on a turned chamfered column with

triform base, 51" £800-1000
82 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3

long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 29" £150-200
83 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chair on square tapering supports and spade feet

£40-60
84 A Regency mahogany and crossbanded rosewood rectangular breakfast table raised on pillar

and tripod supports ending in brass paws and castors 57" £800-1200
85 A 19th Century oak canteen table of serpentine outline, fitted 2 long drawers raised on

cabriole supports 35" £125-175
86 A Victorian rosewood trinket box with hinged lid 12" £30-40
87 A 19th/20th Century oak folding campaign table 32" £75-125 88

A pair of Queen Anne style chairs with shaped splat backs and upholstered seats on cabriole
supports  £250-350

89 A pair of 20th Century Oriental black lacquered twin handled square planters with zinc
liners, 12" £40-60

90 A Georgian mahogany snap top breakfast table, raised on a turned column and tripod
supports ending in brass caps and castors 54" £525-625

91 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered brown hide £75-125 
92 A Georgian style inlaid mahogany break front triple sideboard fitted 4 short drawers above

triple cupboards, raised on splayed bracket feet, 66" £75-125
93 A Regency white painted mahogany over mantel mirror 41" £40-60
94 A Georgian mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, the

interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a
secretaire drawing revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers, raised on splayed
bracket feet 40" £2500-3000



95 A 19th/20th Century Continental carved walnutwood Queen Anne style splat back dining
chair on cabriole supports £40-50

96 A Victorian oval figured walnutwood snap top Loo table raised on bulbous turned and
tripod supports 50" £575-675

97 A set of 6 Victorian mahogany balloon back bedroom chairs with shaped mid rails and bow
front seats, on turned supports £100-150

98 An Art Nouveau Century Continental carved table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on
cabriole supports 31" £600-800

99 A Georgian mahogany circular snap top tea table with bird cage action, raised on gun barrel
and tripod supports 13" £200-300 

100 An Edwardian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice,
fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard
enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base 57" £300-500

101 An 18th/19th Century Country Hepplewhite camel back carver chair with upholstered drop
in seat, on square tapering supports with H framed stretcher £30-50

102 A William IV circular mahogany snap top breakfast table raised on a chamfered column
with triform base 53" £300-500

103 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany octagonal 2 tier occasional table 17" £75-125104
An early 18th Century oak side table fitted a drawer raised on cabriole supports 31"
£200-300

105 A 19th Century turned mahogany torchere raised on pillar and tripod supports £50-75
106 A Georgian style mahogany framed winged armchair upholstered brown hide £75-125 
107 A Victorian mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted

adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a well fitted secretaire
drawer above a double cupboard, raised on turned supports 49" £500-700

108 A 19th/20th Century camphor wood box with hinged lid, zinc lining and iron handles, 52"
£70-90 

109 A 1930's Queen Anne style dining table and a set of 5 Queen Anne style splat back dining
chairs with upholstered drop in seats on cabriole supports £150-200

110 A 19th Century rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame with broken
pediment 36" £75-125

111 A Georgian mahogany tea table fitted a frieze drawer with brass swan neck handle, raised on
square tapering supports 36" £300-500

112 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany square revolving bookcase 21" £400-500
113 A 1920's Chippendale style mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior

above 2 long drawers, raised on square tapering supports 30" £75-125
114 A Victorian mahogany show frame settee with bobbin turned decoration upholstered in blue

material on turned supports 52" £300-500
115 A 19th Century mahogany knee hole pedestal partners desk with inset tooled leather writing

surface, fitted 9 drawers, 60" £500-800
116 An oval figured walnutwood Oriental style extending dining table with 2 extra leaves, 65"

£200-300
117 A 19th/20th  Century octagonal lacquered Oriental trinket box with hinged lid and fitted

interior, inlaid mother of pearl decoration 14" £175-225
118 A Continental wrought iron console table with black veined marble top 40" (marble f)

£100-150



119 An 18th Century oak side table fitted a drawer raised on club supports 31" £200-300
120 A 19th Century mahogany 2 tier what-not 15" £75-125
121 A Georgian Country oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable

shelves enclosed by an arched panelled door, 26" £200-300
122 A 20th Century elm stick and wheel back carver chair with H framed stretcher £30-50
123 A 1930's oak drop flap gateleg dining table raised on turned and block supports 43" £70-90
124 A 19th Century Chippendale style snap top wine table with pie crust edge, raised on pillar

and tripod supports 23" £100-150
125 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted

adjustable shelves enclosed by arched glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 1 long drawer
above a double cupboard, raised on a platform base 50" £200-300

126 A pair of Edwardian walnutwood bedroom chairs inset blue Jasperware panels and with
bobbin turned mid-rails £100-150

127 A Georgian oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on club supports 41" £125-175
128 An 18th/19th Century elm wheel back kitchen carver chair £75-125
129 A Georgian style hardwood centre table with stylised carved sunflower surface, raised on a

turned column 47" £100-150
130 An oak hanging bookcase with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by

glazed panelled doors 37" £30-50
131 A Georgian style mahogany D end twin pillar dining table with 1 extra leaf £75-100 
132 A 1930's Queen Anne style walnutwood open arm chair with cane seat and back on turned

supports united by an H framed stretcher £20-30
133 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany trinket box with hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer

10" £20-30
134 An Edwardian inlaid rosewood splat back dining chair (f) £15-25
135 A Queen Anne walnutwood low boy with crossbanded and inlaid top, fitted 1 long drawer

flanked by 3 short drawers, raised on club supports 29" £1500-2000
136 A 19th Century mahogany and brass banded rectangular "ships box", the upper section fitted

a viewing area, the side fitted 2 long drawers with brass countersunk handles and brass
banding throughout, 14" £40-60

137 A 19th Century walnutwood carved bergere chair with upholstered seat and back on turned
and fluted supports £200-300

138 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers, raised on a
platform base 45" £400-600

139 A Victorian rosewood Davenport desk with brass three-quarter gallery, the pedestal fitted an
inkwell above 4 long drawers, raised on turned columns 20" £750-1000

140 A French walnutwood showframe 3 piece suite comprising 2 seat settee and 2 matching arm
chairs, on French cabriole supports £400-600

141 A William IV mahogany writing table, the raised super structure to the back with
three-quarter gallery fitted a niche within an arrangement of 10 drawers, inset a tooled
leather writing surface above 2 long drawers, raised on turned and reeded supports 54"
£1500-2000

142 A Continental carved and pierced walnutwood console table decorated cherubs with black
veined marble top 52" £1250-1500

143 An oak hanging cabinet enclosed by a panelled door 16" £50-75
144 A Victorian 3 piece drawing room suite comprising double chair back settee and 2 armchairs



with show frame on cabriole supports £300-400
145 A pair of Victorian mahogany spoon back dining chairs with pierced mid rails and

upholstered seats on cabriole supports £30-50
146 A Victorian mahogany show frame chaise long with bobbin turned decoration, upholstered

in mustard coloured material £125-175
147 An 18th Century style rectangular oak occasional table raised on turned and block supports

with crossbanded top, 27" £140-180
148 A large and impressive 19th Century arched plate mirror contained in a carved giltwood

frame 84" x 45" £700-900
149 A 17th Century style oak dresser base fitted 2 drawers above a potboard raised on turned

supports 46" £300-400
150 A French Empire style circular silvered metal occasional table with pink veined marble top,

raised on ball and claw supports 21" £275-350
151 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered mushroom coloured material on cabriole

supports £70-90
152 A Victorian mahogany campaign desk with figured walnutwood panel 23"  £350-450
153 A large root wood occasional table 58" £140-180
154 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back chair £100-150
155 A set of 6 Victorian  mahogany dining chairs, the cresting rails carved dolphins with

upholstered seats and backs and on turned and square supports £100-150
156 A 17th/18th Century elm bureau, the fall front fitted a well and with stepped interior above 2

short and 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 37" £450-500
157 A Victorian style mahogany drop flap Butler's tray raised on a folding stand 30" £120-180
158 A Victorian walnutwood show frame spoon back chaise longue with upholstered seat and

back on French cabriole supports £700-900
159 An Empire style "marquetry" circular table raised on an acanthus encrusted column 22"

£60-90
160 A William IV mahogany open arm reclining invalid chair with upholstered seat and back, on

turned and reeded supports, the rear sabre leg signed R Dawe with crown and GR patented
marked BPD £2250-2750

161 An Edwardian mahogany open arm carver chair with pierced splat back £10-20
162 A Victorian oak kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface, above 9

drawers 61" £200-300
163 A pair of  Victorian carved walnutwood open arm chairs with upholstered seats and backs,

on turned and reeded supports £500-700
164 A set of 6 Edwardian inlaid mahogany pierced vase splat back dining chairs, upholstered

seats, on turned supports (2 carvers, 4 standard)  £200-300
165 A fine quality 18th Century Dutch inlaid marquetry cabinet on chest with moulded

cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base of
bombe form fitted 4 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 54" £6000-8000

166 A set of 6 fine quality 18th Century Dutch Queen Anne style splat back dining chairs
inlaid marquetry throughout, the seats of serpentine outline, on cabriole ball and claw
supports £1000-1500

167 An 18th Century Dutch mahogany sofa table, inlaid marquetry throughout,  raised on square
tapering supports, 31" £1000-1500

168 A 17th/18th Century Continental oak coffer with hinged lid, raised on square supports 48"



£300-500
169 A Victorian mahogany framed scallop shaped nursing chair £100-150
170 A Victorian rosewood sarcophagus shaped twin compartment tea caddy, raised on bun

supports with brass escutcheon 9" £40-60
171 A Victorian dressing table mirror with D shaped plate mirror contained in a swing frame, the

base fitted 2 glove drawers 18" £30-50
172 A 1930's triple plate dressing table mirror with Barbola mounts £30-50
173 A Victorian mahogany sarcophagus shaped twin compartment tea caddy 9" £40-60
174 A Victorian mahogany framed armchair, upholstered buttoned material £30-50
175 A Victorian mahogany rectangular trinket box with hinged lid 10" £30-50
175a A Chippendale style Colonial hardwood dining table raised on cabriole ball and claw

supports 79" £300-400
175b 5 19th Century elm tick and wheel back dining chairs £200-300

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO PERRY & SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND. LARGE
QUANTITIES OF LOTS CANNOT BE CLEARED UNTIL THE END OF THE SALE

CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS

176 A 19th/20th Century 8 day travelling alarm clock, the 4" square enamelled dial with Roman
numerals marked Mappin & Webb Johannesburg £150-200 

177 A 1950's 8 day mantel clock with visible movement by Kaiser £25-35
178 A 20th Century carriage type timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained

in a chromed case £30-40
179 A 19th/20th Century French carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals,

contained in a gilt metal case £70-90
180 A 19th Century French 8 day mantel clock with enamelled dial, Roman numerals contained

in an arch shaped gilt ormolu case supported by a figure of "Education" on bun supports
£75-125

181 A 19th Century French gilt metal 4 glass clock with twin mercury pillar and enamelled dial
£40-60

182 A Victorian 8 day mantel striking clock contained in a silvered Morion helmet case
£200-250 

183 An Edwardian French 8 day bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial contained in an arched
inlaid mahogany case £40-60

184 An early 20th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 12" arched dial with phases of the
moon, gilt metal spandrel, minute indicator and silvered chapter ring with Arabic numerals
by H L Brown & Sons London & Sheffield contained in a mahogany case £750-1000

185 A 19th/20th Century brass and gun metal surveyors dumpy level by Buff & Buff MFGK
Boston USA marked 8725 raised on a wooden tripod complete with carrying case £175-225

186 An 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial contained in a black slate architectural
case £65-75

187 A Vienna style striking regulator having a grid iron pendulum contained in a walnutwood



case £70-90 
188 A 1930's chiming mantel clock with silvered dial, Arabic numerals contained in an oak case

£15-25
189 A Victorian 8 day fusee wall clock the 12" dial painted Roman numerals with brass bezel (f)

contained in a mahogany case £300-500
190 A French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in

a red marble case £30-50
191 A 19th Century Continental striking hanging wall clock with 12" arched painted dial £20-30
192 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 13" arched dial painted roses with

minute indicator and calendar hand, contained in an oak case 84"  £1200-1500
193 A 19th Century postman's alarm clock, the 6" dial with Roman numerals, striking on a bell

£50-75  
194 An 18th Century 8 day longcase clock, the 14" square painted dial with Roman numerals,

minute indicator and calendar aperture by Wood,  contained in a mahogany case 79" (door f)
£700-900

195 A 19th Century Postman's alarm clock, the 6" circular painted dial with brass hands,
contained in a mahogany and inlaid brass octagonal case £40-60  

196 A fine quality 19th Century gun metal and brass surveyor's dumpy level by Troughton &
Simms of London raised on a mahogany and brass tripod complete with mahogany carrying
case £180-220

197 A 19th Century Continental Postman's alarm clock, the 9" paper dial with Roman numerals
contained in a mahogany case £40-60 

198 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 12" brass dial with minute indicator and
calendar aperture by William Crisp of Wrentham (the dial with 3 1/2" tear to bottom right
hand corner) striking on a bell, contained in a mahogany case with broken pediment 85"
£550-650

199 A French 19th Century 8 day mantel clock with enamel dial and Arabic numerals
surmounted by a spelter figure of shepherdess £80-90

200 An American 19th Century shelf clock the door painted a valley scene £40-60
201 A 19th/20th Century striking bracket clock with silvered dial contained in a mahogany

lancet case £40-60
202 An American 8 day striking shelf clock contained in a simulated rosewood case £40-60
203 A 1930's 8 day bedroom timepiece  contained in an arched inlaid mahogany case £15-25
204 A  19th Century brass student's microscope contained in a leather case with 2 extra lenses, 2

slides and 2 di-dissecting clamps £50-75
205 A Continental striking hanging wall clock, the 10" white marble circular dial with porcelain

inset numerals contained in a walnutwood case £75-125

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO PERRY & SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND

Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst the sale is in progress.

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and



reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain
whether or not bids have been successful.

ANTIQUE METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, ETC. 

226 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems and ejectors 11" £25-35
227 An Eastern bronze figure of a lady with coffee pot 7" £10-20
228 A pair of benares brass twin handled urns and covers 12" £10-20
229 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks 9" £25-35 
230 A bottle of Deinhards sparkling Moselle £5-10
231 An alabaster figure "Venus de Milo" 14" £35-45
232 A pair of fine quality Japanese bronze specimen vases in the form of bamboo 5", cased

£40-60
233 A bottle of Cremant de Cremant champagne, a bottle of Besserat de Bellefon, a bottle of La

Sirena champagne and a half bottle of Jules Feraud champagne £10-20
234 A pair of octagonal Oriental bronze brass vases 8" £25-35
235 A reproduction copper port lamp 7" £10-20
236 A 19th Century brass cream skimmer £40-60
237 A reproduction Eastern dish £15-25
238 An 18th/19th Century brick mould and a soap grater £30-50
239 2 enamelled "Sold" signs £20-30
240 A pair of 17th/18th Century brass pestle and mortars £25-35
241 A 19th Century oval copper jelly mould 8" and a circular ditto 5" £35-45
242 A pair of Eastern hardwood busts of ladies 10" £10-20
243 A pair of black ground Cloisonne shaped baluster vases 11" £75-125 
244 A pair of fine quality 19th Century brass candlesticks with swirled columns and pierced cast

bases (no sconces) 8" £75-125  
245 A brass bugle by Besson & Co. London £15-25
246 A polished steel eel spear £50-75
247 A 19th/20th Century German Policeman's? Pickelhaube £40-60
248 A German steel helmet £25-35
249 A 19th Century steel cartridge loading machine £5-10
250 An African dance spear £10-20
251 A de-activated Belgian single shot bolt action carbide rifle (with de-activation certificate)

£60-90
252 A  wooden half section of a propeller 44" (marked in pen probably de Havilland Metal

Moth) £40-60
253 A German WWI brass and polished steel trench periscope, marked Blink-Borrichtung

£30-50
254 A WWII Air-raid warden's steel helmet and 1 other £15-25
255 3 Canon shells,  a belt of modern ammunition and other various shells etc £15-25
256 A WWII gun sight marked MKIS A.K. & S 1944 £10-20
257 A military head and breast set together with 2 signalling lamps £10-20
258 A German Mauser single edge bayonet £20-30 (no scabbard)
259 A Wilkinson's WWI double edged bayonet (no scabbard £20-30
260 A Victorian Martini Henry bayonet complete with scabbard £50-75



261 An Eastern Kris dagger contained in an embossed "silver" scabbard £70-90
262 2 Wilkinsons 1907 patent bayonets (no scabbards) £10-20
263 A 1930's Bowie knife with 5" blade in a leather scabbard £5-10
264 A black painted 19th Century turned wooden truncheon painted a crown £10-20
265 An Eastern flintlock pistol with ram rod (f) £120-150 
266 A WWII Nazi belt buckle complete with leather belt marked Gottmitums, the back marked

PC £30-50
267 An old leather and canvas cartridge bag £10-20
268 A hickory shafted golf club by the Army & Navy Co-operative Society London marked

Special Niblic warranted £15-25
269 A hickory shafted putter marked John Little & Co Special Singapore, warranted and forged

W Gibson & Co Scotland £15-25
270 A hickory shafted golf club, the metal head marked Putteral Special Rustless Robert

Konsule £15-25
271 A hickory shafted putter marked Kinghorn Putting £15-25
272 A metal shafted driver Lockwood Brown, 1 other indistinctly marked and 7 other metal

shafted golf irons - a No.7 Mashic Niblic Super by T W Jones, a 170-1 90 yard hand forged
Llandudno Rustless iron, 2 Sweet Sport cushion neck irons, a Holden Mashie, a Rangefinder
Rapier Skelpie and 1 other, all contained in a fibre carrying case £15-25

273 A hickory shafted driver - The Norfolk marked A J Rudd Norwich and Yarmouth (some
worm to the head), 2 drivers by P Anderson & Sons and 1 other a T Turnbull Special (3)
£25-35

274 A hickory shafted golf iron with steel  head by G Pownall, a deep faced mashie model L
(some pitting) £15-25

275 A Mashie hickory shafted golf club by E Thompson Bessemer GC, marked hand forged
warranted rustless iron L B £15-25

276 A hickory shafted Niblick by William McEwan Lancs Fromby marked Niblick Special
(some pitting to the head) £15-25

277 A hickory shafted Niblick by J H Brown Malone GC marked Special Niblick (some pitting
to the head) £15-25

278 A hickory shafted Mashie Niblick by G A Pownal of Hindhead, marked The Special Mashie
Niblick II, hand forged (light rust marks) £15-25

279 A hickory shafted golf club with steel head marked George Chester, the head marked
Special L £10-20

280 A hickory shafted putter by H Riseborough of Littlehampton, the head marked Special
Putting Cleex £10-20

281 A hickory shafted golf club with steel head by W Winton, the head marked hand forged
London Special Mid Iron 3 £10-20

282 2 hickory shafted golf clubs with steel heads, 1 marked Silloth? and 1 other (both corroded)
£10-20

283 A Mashie hickory shafted golf club by Rud of Norwich and Yarmouth and 1 other (both
pitted and corroded) £10-20

284 A hickory shafted Special Mashie Niblick (head pitted) and a Scottish putter (pitted) £15-25
285 A 1930's Tum-Vak Perfect Tennis Trainer, boxed £10-20
286 A  Persian style floral patterned carpet 162" x 118" £50-75
287 A Persian style floral patterned carpet 123" x 108" £30-50



288 A contemporary blue ground and floral patterned rug decorated stylised birds within
multi-row borders 110" x 47" £30-50

289 A contemporary red ground Bokhara rug with 7 diamonds to the centre within multi row
borders 60" x 37" £40-60

290 A Belgian cotton carpet with blue ground and floral decoration 70" x 48" £20-30
291 A contemporary faun ground Kelim style rug decorated panels 75" x 39" £65-75  
292 A contemporary rose ground hand made woollen Afghan Kelim rug 71" x 36" £40-50
293 An Afghan prayer rug (some wear) 48" x 32" £10-20
294 A contemporary pink ground and floral pattern Persian design Belgium carpet 66" x 50"

£50-75
295 A circular grey ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 36" £25-35
296 A contemporary white ground and floral patterned Eastern rug 84" x 28" £30-40
297 A contemporary hand made woollen Persian Gabbeh Kelim, green and red ground decorated

animals and trees 81" x 57" £25-35
298 A peach coloured floral patterned Chinese rug 58" x  35" £40-50
299 A contemporary yellow ground and floral pattern Persian design Belgian cotton rug 54" x

40" £30-50
300 A contemporary Kelim rug with geometric designs 53" x 38" £15-25
301 A section of 19th Century Bokhara carpet with 9 octagons within a multi-row border 53" x

36" £20-30
302 A 1930's Hong Kong blue ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 76" x 51" £15-25
303 A contemporary Kelim rug 68" x 37" £45-55
304 A small Caucasian prayer rug 47" x 41" (in wear) £20-30
305 A contemporary red ground Persian carpet with 3 octagons to the centre 95" x 63" £90-120
306 A contemporary blue ground and floral patterned Belouch rug 77" x 49" £60-90
307 A red ground contemporary Persian carpet with 3 octagons to the centre within multi row

borders 200" x 82" £100-150
308 A 19th Century Belouch rug with red ground and 4 panel sections to the centre within

multi-row borders 83" x 48" £50-75
309 A pair of large 19th Century Japanese embroidered screens decorated storks, raised on

ebonised stand 48" £350-450
310 A collection of Oriental fabric £25-35
311 A cotton Kingsize had embroidered duvet with 4 matching Oxford pillow cases £50-75
312 3 cotton pillow cases and 2 square pillow cases £25-35
313 A double cotton duvet cover and 4 matching pillow cases £40-60
314 A Super King duvet cover and 2 matching pillow cases £50-75
315 A Kukri with ivory handle (f) and a modern diver's knife (2) £15-25
316 A modern American Bowie knife £10-20
317 A Spria alarm, a spirit lamp type S miner's Davey lamp £20-30
318 A George V copper 2 gallon harvest measure £40-60
319 A brass preserving pan with iron swing handle £20-40
320 33 various miniature bottles of spirit £10-20
321 A 19th/20th Century brass spit jack £10-20
322 A baluster shaped black ground Cloisonne enamelled vase 7", a circular bowl decorated a

dragon 10", an urn and cover 5" and a square vase 2" £75-125 
323 A pair of reproduction cast iron door stops in the form of Punch and Judy £10-20



324 3 19th Century cut glass bottles contained in a leather carrying case £10-20325
An early Ever Ready motor car lamp, cased £15-25

326 An Eastern brass trinket box in the form of a seated hen £20-30
327 3 Jack planes and a moulding plane £5-10
328 A brass double spouted beer spicket £5-10
329 3 brass crumb trays £5-10
330 An 18th/19th Century iron saucepan hanger £20-30
331 An  8 stringed mandolin ukelele the 9" wooden drum contained in a mahogany backed case

£40-60
332 A Soberan steel reed accordion with 37 buttons, contained in a fibre carrying case £40-60
333 A violin with 2 piece back, the interior marked "Antonius Stadivarius Gremonenfas Faciebat

Anno" contained in a fibre carrying case £40-60
334 A reproduction His Master's Voice gramophone with pressed metal horn £50-75
335 A brass fire curb £5-10 
336 An early 20th Century typewriter by Blickensderfer, marked 10 & 9 Cheapside London,

Made in the USA 7 £20-30
337 A ships hospital service board indicator contained in a mahogany case £25-35
338 A 19th/20th Century railway lantern (unmarked) £20-30
339 A copper pail with brass swing handle 7" £15-25
340 An Art Nouveau bronze vase with champ leve enamelled decoration 11" £20-30
341 A brass kettle with amber glass handle £25-35
342 An Eastern 3 light candelabrum, 2 pairs of 18th/19th brass candlesticks £20-30
343 An Indian brass figure of a cow 6" and 2 brass dishes £15-25
344 A pair of porcelain presentation sake cups £25-35
345 A bottle of George Gale & Co Ltd Prize Golden Ale with cork top and 11 other bottles of

beer etc £8-12
346 A bronze table lighter in the form of  a pheasant raised on an oak plinth 12" £100-150
347 An Oriental gilt lacquered 3 section circular shaped picnic basket (no lid) 12" £60-80
348 An Art Nouveau circular planished pewter bowl, marked RDP, 9" £15-25
349 A 19th Century Continental box iron £20-25
350 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with detachable sconces £20-30
351 A 1930's cigarette tin for Dimitrino & Co £10-15
352 A brass table match holder in the form of a bear 3" £10-30
353 A Star safety razor with instructions and blades, boxed £3-5
354 A Victorian turned wooden string box in the form of an apple raised on bun feet 3" £10-20
355 A pair of Norwegian pewter salad servers £2-3 
356 A film poster for Jo Rock production of Lesley Fuller "One Good Turn" Associated British

Films,  film poster for "Unlucky Jim, If I Were Rich" for the Piccadilly Theatre and  poster
for "She New What She Wanted" Albert Burdon, Betty Anne Davis, Claude Demper £50-75

357 W D Scott Moncrieff, "Abdication or The Tries For 1881", 1 vol. "Six Engravings in
Illustration of the Fair Maid of Perth 1878", 1 vol. "D Alberts 1857" (3) £20-30

358 1 vol. J H Wallis, first edition "Once Off Guard 1942" £5-10 
359 The Beatles Appreciation Society Book 1977 and Beatles Monthly Book 1980's £10-20
360 An album of various cigarette cards £15-25
361 2 1930's scrap albums £20-30
362 4 vols. "The Works of Rudyard Kipling" £10-20



363 Illustrated London News Coronation Record Number 1910 and World Flowers, a series of
50 picture cards contained in an album £10-20

364 A leather bound family bible "The Self Interpreting Family Bible" £10-20
365 A collection of various books and 45rpm records £5-10 
366 Ross, 1 vol. "The North West Passage" and 1 vol The Rev. C A Johns "British Birds and

Their Health" and other various volumes £10-20
367 A leather bound family bible 1878 £15-25
368 James Wyld, 4 cloth maps of the World, contained in a cardboard carrying case £20-30
369 A 19th Century Scarborough's map of the world, copyright 1906 £2-3  
370 A 19th Century coloured map of South America from original documents including The

Survey by the Officer's of H M Ship Adventure and Beagle 24" x 20" £20-30
371 A framed illuminated address to the General Manager of Volhunter Goodmines Ltd

contained in an oak frame £20-30
372 A quantity of ephemera relating to Pratt's Department Store, Stretham, The 1939 Aldershot

combined Tattoo etc £15-25
373 3 albums of cigarette cards containing Famous Footballers, Carreras Film Stars, and an

album of Player's Motor Cars £15-25
374 Callender Athletics and Social Club Rule Book, an identity card, ration book, various

postcards and a coloured postcard of Preston Northend FC Winners FA Cups 1937/38 and a
small collection of stamps £20-30

375 Jon Comic 2 types, a 1954 edition of the Highway code, a map of the Isle of Wight, a First
Field dressing and a Happy Family card game £5-10

376 A black and white photograph of Elaine Paige, signed with love, your delish, Elaine Paige
9" x 7" £5-10

377 An American colour portrait photograph of an American Airman 16" x 11", a 1950's/60's
black and white photograph of Bob Monkhouse 15" x 11", ditto Dennis Healey wearing
black tie £5-10 and 3 black and white photographs of Ludevig Kennedy, Julia Sommerville
and others £15-25

378 A Dinky 1930's Austin taxi (worn condition) £20-30
379 A Dinky Royal Mail van 260, boxed £20-30
380 A Dinky Austin taxi 40H, boxed £20-30
381 A Dinky 132 Studebaker motor car, boxed £15-25
382 A Dinky car transporter loading ramp 994, boxed and unboxed - a Dinky Trojan Esso van,

an NCB electric milk float, an Austin drop sided van, an army wagon, Austin BP van, a
Vanguard motor car, a Morris Oxford, Shooting Break, single decker bus, MG Midget,
Maserati, caravan and 5 others, together with a Corgi Austin Cambridge £25-35

383 A Chad Valley table croquet set, boxed £30-40
384 An official model replica of a Vauxhall Velox, boxed £20-30
385 An Escalado game, boxed £10-20
386 A childs Victorian style perambulator £100-150 
387 An English composition and fabric doll in soldier costume £90-120
388 A 19th/20th Century copper lamp housing £70-90
389 A steel bottomed plane by H Slater £30-50
390 A 19th Century wooden rook scarer £20-30
391 A circular bronze plaque depicting a head and shoulders portrait of a gentleman 15" £60-90  
392 4 pairs of brass candlesticks £60-70



393 A brass hanging bell £15-25
394 An 18th/19th Century copper saucepan with iron handle £15-25
395 An aircraft Periscope type 6B/2799 with carrying case £10-20
396 A cut and polished amonite 7" £275-325
397 A 19th Century antimony pin cushion in the form of a fireman's helmet 4" £70-90 
398 A Phillips Planisphere, showing the principal stars visible in the evening hours in the year

£15-25
399 A Continental brass letter scale marked NB Depose £15-25
400 A pair of 18th/19th Century brass scales by A Wilkinson Ormskirk Lancashire £40-60
401 A 19th Century brass chamber stick with match slip £10-20
402 A cased set of 3 glass milk measures contained in a mahogany box marked Burg of

Dumbarton £80-120 
403 A 19th Century cloisonne enamelled twin handled vase with gilt lion handles raised on

panelled doors 14" £180-220
404 A Waddington board game "Scoop", a small porcelain headed doll, a set of Peanuts

Cartoons, a card game Counties of England and  a Yoyo £10-20
405 A Transformer tractor to trailer robot, boxed £10-20
406 4 cotton pillow cases £15-25
407 A Kingsize duvet cover and 2 pillow cases £25-35
408 A Bush radio contained in a brown Bakelite case £15-25
409 A turned oak biscuit barrel with plated mounts £5-10
410 A pair of 19th Century cast iron bench ends £40-60
411 A 19th Century turquoise painted iron bench 94" £140-180
412 A pair of 19th Century blue ground globular shaped cloisonne vases decorated diving cranes

5" £80-120
413 A wooden casket shaped trinket box with hinged lid 14" £20-30
414 An ebony rolling ruler and a small pair of brass binoculars £5-10
415 An Midella accordion with 24 buttons (needs attention) £20-30
416 A pair of Booths gin plastic bar ornament, a Moet & Chandon ice bucket, a Wade

Whitehorse whisky jug and various pub ashtrays, jugs, ornaments, glasses etc etc £15-25
417 A WWII military respirator £5-10
418 An Art Nouveau iron stove by Ysl.Lang & Co. 15" £20-30
419 A hunting whip by Swayne Eardley and a driving whip £10-20
420 A 105mm brass shell case £5-10
421 A 19th/20th Century mahogany artist box with hinged lid and containing a pallet £20-30
422 A brass square hanging hall lantern with lead glazed panels (1 missing) £40-50
423 A pair of modern gilt metal and glass light fittings £15-25
424 3 Dutch style brass hanging electroliers £20-30425

3  Tiffany style hanging light shades (f) £20-30
426 A green and red Liberty style hanging  light shade £25-35
427 A similar lot £25-35
428 A similar lot £25-35
429 3 Dutch style brass electroliers £20-30
430 A pair of brass Dutch style electroliers £20-30
431 3 Liberty style hanging light shades £30-50
432 A black plastic dial telephone with gilt metal frame £10-20



433 A stoneware head and shoulders bust of Schubert 12" £20-30
434 A Corona portable manual typewriter complete with instructions and carrying case £20-30
435 A brass model of a rocking chair, do. lantern, table bell, 2 dishes, a collection of historic car

medallions and a silver plated bottle holder £10-20
436 A 19th Century embossed copper grape or hop pickers hod £200-300
437 A Jacobs & Co biscuit box and a collection of metalware etc £10-20
438 6 corkscrews with root wood handles, a beech framed corkscrew, a metal framed corkscrew

and a waiters friend £10-20
439 An African drum £10-15
440 A "silver plated" twin light wall bracket £10-20
441 A Mahjong set contained in a wooden case and a box containing various Mahjong walls and

1 volume of Mahjong simplified by Henry Peterson £40-50
442 A Magic Lantern £50-75  
443 A pair of Victorian wooden expanding book ends with gilt metal embellishments £50-75
444 A small aneroid barometer with silver dial, a pencil sharpener, a hip flask and a mantel

clock £5-10
445 An American brace, 2 moulding planes and a brass bottomed smoothing plane £20-40
446 A fly whisk, a Meerchaum pipe and a small box of curios £10-20
447 6 editions of "The Family Doctor 1950", 4 editions of Sussex Country magazine 1950's, a

souvenir of Manchester, 1 vol "The Horrible Upper 4th", a players cigarette card album
Hints on Association Football, various needle cases and 2 cards of brooches £20-30

448 A collection of various postcards £5-10
449 A Corgi Classic 007 James Bond Collectors Aston Martin DB5 and Odd Job figure boxed

£10-20450
A Dinky Pickard Clipper 180, ditto Hudson Hornet, do. Humber Hawke Police car, a Corgi
Ford Thames caravan, do. Austin London Taxi and a small collection of other cars and
rolling stock £5-10

451 A turned teak candlestick, made form the teak of HMS Birmingham of Dogger Bank and
Jutland fame 14" £15-25

452 An 18th/19th Century percussion rook shooting musket/fouling piece with ram rod and
mahogany stock £80-120

453 An Oriental lacquered trinket box with hinged lid £5-10
454 A Cook's wagons lift travelling folder containing a small collection of Continental coins and

a pantigraphe £5-10
455 A Marx action figure of Ronald Regan £10-20
456 A German clock work toy sailor £15-25
457 2 pairs of Persian embossed metal door brackets £15-25
458 R. Rozet, a large  bronze figure group of a naked lady and faun on a seesaw, 57" £200-2500
459 A wooden model of a three masted "Port Ship" £40-50
460 A large dolls house in the form of the Anchor Inn £200-300
461 A brass hanging oil lamp converted to electricity £10-20
462 A pair of Victorian stuffed and mounted Goldfinches? contained in a display cabinet £10-20
463 A contemporary red ground Afghan runner decorated octagons to the centre within

multi-row borders 114" x 35" £120-150
464 A tiger skin by Van Ingen & Van Ingen with khaki back cloth (some wear) £100-150
465 Robert Perry, a coloured print "The Fosters Oval 1994" signed in the margin by David



Ward, Graham Thorpe, Andy Smith, Alex Stuart and others 13" x 22" £40-60  
466 An aneroid barometer with enamelled dial contained in a carved walnutwood case £10-20
467 A quantity of various pierced brass door plates £5-15
468 A wooden Jack plane and a brass mounted moulding plane  £10-20
469 A 19th/20th Century childs Diablo and "Three Little Piggies" magic lantern slides cased

£10-20

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO PERRY & SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and
reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain
whether or not bids have been successful.

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE

VERY IMPORTANT - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the Cataloguer sees obvious
faults, or restoration they may be indicated in the catalogue, but it is the buyers
responsibility to personally inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality,
condition and description.  

501 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Old King Cole, the base marked Royal Doulton A 14
£90-120 

502 A large Royal Doulton limited edition character jug, Anthony & Cleopatra modelled by
Abberley £45-55

503 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Arriet,  RD no. 5195 £80-120 
504 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Arry, RD No. 5994 £75-125 
505 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Falstaff, base marked D6287 copyright Doulton & Co.

Ltd 1949 £55-75 
506 A large Royal Doulton character jug, William Shakespeare £35-45
507 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Winston Churchill, modelled by Stanley James Taylor,

with certificate £140-180
508 A large Royal Doulton character jug, The Ugly Duchess, the base marked Ugly Duchess

D6599, copyright 1964 Doulton & Co. Ltd RD 593/64 £375-425
509 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Santa Claus with green and white candy stick

handle, base marked D6840, special edition, of 1000 American Collector's Society £280-350

510 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Dick Whittington, base marked D6846 for the Guild of
Specialist China and Glass Retailers £80-100 

511 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Captain Ahab, base marked RD 42258 £35-45
512 A Royal Doulton character jug Parson Brown £30-50
513 A small Royal Doulton character jug, Shakespeare, base marked D6938 £25-35
514 A Royal Doulton medium character jug Parson Brown £20-30
515 A small Royal Doulton character jug, The Jester £45-55 
516 A small Royal Doulton character jug, Arriet £30-50



517 A Royal Doulton medium character jug Francis Drake £45-55
518 A Royal Doulton character jug Tony Weller £20-30
519 A medium Royal Doulton character jug Old King Cole £15-25 
520 A Royal Doulton character jug Jane Ayre and Mr Rochester, limited edition £30-40
521 A miniature Royal Doulton character jug, The Fortune Teller £90-120 
522 A miniature Royal Doulton character jug Arriett £10-20
523 A Royal Doulton character jug Sir John Falstaff, the base marked 3323 (slight chip) £15-25
524 A Royal Doulton figure "The Cobbler" (style 3), the base marked HN1706 and impressed

1681 £100-150
525 A Royal Doulton Brangwyn Ware lustre pottery dish 5" £20-30
526 A Royal Doulton circular posy 2" and a rectangular Royal Doulton plant trough 4" £5-10 
527 A Royal Doulton Harvestware bowl, marked Royal Doulton and impressed 4993, 4" and a

ditto mustard pot impressed 550 3" £20-30
528 A Royal Doulton Harvestware jug, 9" (f and r) and 2 Royal Doulton Harvestware tankards

5" (f and r)  £15-25
529 A plum coloured glass ashtray engraved Britannia 4" £8-12 
530 A frosted glass paperweight in the form of an apple £2-3
531 A turquoise glass globular shaped decanter and stopper 8" £25-35
532 A 19th Century glass decanter 8" £5-10
533 A red Bohemian etched glass beaker decorated the interior of a cellar and with German

motto 2" £20-30
534 3 Bohemian yellow glass glasses with etched building decoration, 4" (some chips to the

bases) £20-30
535 A Jack in the Pulpit Art Glass vase on a circular base 8" £25-35
536 2 cut glass overlay jars and covers 3 1/2" £10-20
537 A 19th Century red Bohemian glass beaker marked Gelundbeit 4" £35-45
538 A small waisted glass decorated a golfer (chip to rim)  £8-12 
539 An  18th Century trumpet shaped ale glass, the bowl cut butterfly amidst flowering

branches, raised on an air twist stem 8" £100-150
540 An 18th Century etched glass ale vase, the bowl etched flowers and folded foot 6" £100-150
541 An 18th Century ale glass with etched bowl and air twist stem, 6" £100-150
542 A 19th Century Irish/Scottish cut glass goblet, the rim with cut thistle decoration, the centre

section cut the Scottish state crown, sword and sceptres, raised on a circular foot, 6"
£100-150

543 An 18th Century trumpet shaped wine glass with armorial decoration and  motto Plutot
Mourir Que Manquer Deeoy, raised on a double bowled stem and circular foot, the base
with old lead repair  £100-150

544 A large and impressive 18th/19th Century cut glass goblet with faceted stem raised on a
circular foot, 10" £100-150

545 A 20th Century glass goblet with air twist stem 11" £40-60
546 A 19th Century Irish cut glass ring neck decanter and stopper £40-60
548 A Victorian cut and etched glass faceted decanter marked Bay Rhum 6" £20-30
549 A 19th Century circular Bristol blue glass pedestal bowl 6" (some chips) and a 7" circular

Bristol blue glass bowl £20-40
550 A 19th Century Bristol blue glass trumpet shaped vase raised on a circular foot, 4" (some

small chips to the rim) £20-30



551 A 19th Century Bristol blue glass jug 5" £20-30
552 A cut glass claret jug with silver rim 8" £30-50
553 A 19th Century cranberry glass jug with clear glass handle (crack to handle and chip) 6"

£10-20
554 3 Victorian pressed glass commemorative platters 3 1/2" £10-20
555 A glass biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts £15-25
556 A 19th/20th Century Bristol blue glass sugar crusher and 2 glass cocktail sticks £3-5 
557 A 19th Century green glass  glass jug with clear glass handle and a blue glass ditto (cracked)

£30-50
558 A Victorian Worcester porcelain vase in the form of a scalloped shell surmounted by a

lizard and raised on a naturalistic base, the base impressed UH 9" £100-150
559 A Victorian Royal Worcester blush ivory ground vase of floral form, the base with RD

number 277737 1877, 4" £50-75
560 A Flight Barr & Barr porcelain saucer with puce leaf and gilt banded decoration 6" £20-30
561 A Victorian Royal Worcester porcelain candle snuffer in the form of a standing house

keeper, 3", the interior with green Royal  Worcester mark £100-150
562 A Victorian Royal Worcester porcelain candle snuffer in the form of an owl with night cap

3" (slight chip to base) the interior with red Royal Worcester mark £70-90
563 A Royal Worcester porcelain candle snuffer in the form of a standing nun 4", the interior

with black Royal Worcester mark £70-90
564 A Royal Worcester porcelain figure of the race horse Eous 5" £20-30
565 A Victorian Royal Worcester vase of globular form with floral decoration, the base with red

Worcester mark and  marked 1286 6" (missing lid)
566 A 19th Century Parian figure of a standing lady raised on a circular base 12" £15-25
567 A pair of 20th Century German Rudolph Volkestedt 9"   porcelain figures 9" £140-180
568 A Dresden porcelain model of a floral encrusted Turkish slipper, the base impressed 6007 6"

£10-20
569 A pair of 19th Century Continental biscuit porcelain figures of boy and girl with grey hound

and parrot raised on octagonal bases 8" (f & r) £15-25

570 A 19th Century Continental biscuit porcelain figure of a standing shepherdess and ram 3" (f)
£20-30

571 A pair of early 20th Century Continental porcelain figures of mediaeval noblemen and
woman with hawks 11" (f) £25-35

572 A 19th Century miniature Meissen porcelain jug with blue and gilt decoration, raised on 3
feet 2"  (1 foot f) £5-10 

573 A pair of 19th Century Continental circular biscuit porcelain plaques depicting harvest and
hunting scenes, (some chips) £3-5 

574 A 19th Century biscuit porcelain figure of a dancing lady, the base marked S & S 166, (f)
10" £20-30

575 A pair of 19th Century Continental porcelain figures of a seated nobleman and woman, 6"
(f) £20-30

576 A circular Meissen blue and white porcelain dish 3" £5-10 
577 A Victorian circular  monochrome pot lid "Centine Russian Bears Grease" 2", ditto

toothpaste lid 2" and a circular pot lid decorated a rating from HMS Hero ("Player's
Cigarettes") £15-25



578 A 19th Century circular pot lid and cover for Barlow & Jones of Manchester (cracked)
£20-30

579 A 19th Century circular pot lid and jar for North Eastern Railway's the lid decorated the
North Eastern coat of arms 3" £20-30

580 A Continental pin cushion in the form of a seated lady £10-20
581 A 19th/20th Century twin handled vase with gilt and cherub decoration 10" (f and r) £10-20
582 A Dudson blue jasperware biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts £20-30
583 2 blue and white pottery tea bowls and matching saucer and a Coalport porcelain vase in the

form of a nut 2" £5-10 
584 An 18th Century blue and white porcelain tea bowl decorated in the Willow pattern, base

marked Dr Hammory (f & r) 5" £10-20
585 A 19th Century Wedgwood shaped sucrier and cover (cracked) and a matching cup and

saucer  £35-45
586 A Thomas Kent Toby jug Judy  £25-35 
587 A 19th Century Continental floral encrusted vase 6" £125-175
588 A 19th Century Longton? porcelain basket with floral encrusted decoration £30-40
589 A pair of 19th Century Real Ironstone china saucers the bases impressed 736 5" £20-30
590 A large 19th Century clay pipe decorated Rugby/Football scene RG No. 241693 (Spur

broken) 9" £30-50
591 A circular Coalport porcelain plate with floral decoration and blue and gilt banding 9"

£20-30
592 A 19th Century biscuit porcelain figure group of a boy and girl, 11" (F and R) £20-30
593 A 19th Century German pierced porcelain boat shaped table centre piece with floral

encrustations supported by a figure of a cherub playing double base 12" £30-40
594 A Wedgwood blue jasperware biscuit barrel, the base impressed Wedgwood Made in

England, with silver plated mounts £40-60
595 A Royal Crown Derby porcelain club shaped vase 5" £20-30
596 A H.J Wood pottery Toby jug Martha Gun £25-35 
597 A Continental Worcester style teapot, the spout and handle in the form of griffins, marked

NS and incised 99 8" (no lid) £15-20
598 A Royal Copenhagen Celadon coloured porcelain plate decorated a running fawn 8" £15-20
599 A green glazed Wedgwood Keith Murray circular pedestal bowl, the base impressed

Wedgwood Keith Murray Made in England, 10" (chip to base) £30-50
600 A Clarice Cliff teapot in the form of a standing chicken, the base marked Clarice Cliff 9"

(slight chip to base) £75-125
601 A  Harvest pattern pottery biscuit barrel, the base marked England Barbola No.7094 and

incised England 62A, with silver plated lid 5" £90-120 
602 A Clarice Cliff Celtic Harvestware pottery preserve jar 3" (no lid) £30-50
603 A circular Carltonware preserve jar and cover the finial in the form of a pear 3" £15-25
604 A Susie cooper preserve jar and cover with polka dot decoration (chip to lid) £10-20
605 A Bretby Art Pottery ewer with spout 16" £35-45
606 A 1930's Royal Crown Ducal floral decorated jug 9" £25-35
607 A green glazed pottery tobacco jar decorated Dutchman 6" £25-35
608 A pottery Beefeater spirit pourer, boxed £25-35
609 A Wade pottery piggy bank in the form of a pig £15-25
610 A Beefeater gin spirit pourer (no box) £5-10 



611 An 18th/19th Century Staffordshire Toby of Toby Philpot 10" £25-35
612 An 18th/19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug, the base marked Hearty Good Fellow 11" (r)

£20-30
613 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of seated Spaniels 13" (f and r) £20-30
614 A 19th Century flat back Staffordshire group Robin Hood 15" £60-80  
615 A 19th Century Staffordshire flat back group Boy and Girl 6" £20-30
616 A Coalport limited edition figure "Lily Langtree" £20-30
617 A pair of Wedgwood circular Derby style porcelain club shaped vases the base with blue

portland stone vase 4" £30-50
618 A Wedgwood circular vase with octagonal flared mouth 7", the base with red Wedgwood

portland stone mark £30-50
619 A 19th  Century Copeland & Garrett Rockingham style breakfast cup and saucer, the base

marked Copeland & Garrett 5512 (cracked) £15-25
620 A Continental porcelain figure of a crinoline lady and gentleman 9" (f and r) £125-175
621 A pair of 19th Century Royal Worcester circular porcelain plates with green and gilt banding

8", the bases incised C3 £20-30
622 A Beswick figure of a Collie (rough), raised on a wooden base £20-30
623 5 porcelain figures of Crinoline ladies (mostly f) £5-10 
624 A 19th/20th Century black glazed "Jackville" twin handled vase decorated classical figures

12" £40-60 
625 A Royal Wintokia pottery mug to commemorate the Investiture of Edward Prince of Wales,

presented by the Lord Mayor of Cardiff Ordoman Charles A Bird £10-20
626 A Coalport biscuit porcelain figure of 2 seated big cats 4" £15-25
627 A 19th Century china Ironstone twin handled pedestal bowl, the base marked Ironstone

china 10" (cracked) £5-10 
628 A Masons ironstone Oriental pattern dinner plate, the base marked Masons and impressed

Masons patented ironstone china 10" £20-30
629 3 modern Oriental porcelain figures (all f) £15-25
630 A pair of green glazed Oriental figures of Dogs of Fo 7" £275-350
631 A miniature porcelain coffee pot and 5 do. coffee cups and saucers £40-60
632 A set of 7 modern Oriental figures raised on a hardwood stand £70-100
633 A 19th Century Japanese Satsuma porcelain bowl decorated court figures 5 1/2" and a

circular vase decorated trees 9" £80-100
634 A 19th Century Oriental Mandarin's mug 5" (f) and a circular porcelain bowl 7" £55-75
635 A pair of Oriental miniature octagonal porcelain vases decorated a bay 4" £5-10
636 A Kutani vase decorated court figures with mandarin handles 10" £30-50
637 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain club shaped vase 10" £75-100
638 A 1930's famille vert porcelain plate decorated leaves 10" £10-20
639 A 19th Century Canton famille rose porcelain teapot decorated court figures £30-50
640 A 19th Century Oriental famille vert ginger jar 6" £45-55
641 A large and impressive 19th/20th Century Japanese Imari urn and cover 28" (f and r)

£400-500
642 An 18th/19th Century oval pottery game dish 10" (no lid) £20-30
643 A Victorian opaque glass and gilt banded trumpet shaped vase 18" slight chip to rim £20-30
644 A white glazed German Kaiser porcelain vase 8" £10-20
645 2 Wade figures of tortoises, 2 troughs, 8 Wade Whimsies, a boat shaped vase in the form of



a Viking long ship, 6 candle holders, a dish in the form of a fish, a twin handled vase and a
5 light circular taper holder £25-35

646 A childs reproduction porcelain tea service £25-35
647 A 20th Century Kaiser West German porcelain vase with enamelled decoration 7" £30-40
648 A circular Wedgwood blue Jasperware salad bowl with silver plated mounts and a pair of

matching servers £40-60
649 5 19th Century porcelain figures £10-20
650 A pair of pottery plaques depicting the battle of Ravenna 11" x 7" £60-90
651 A 19th Century Meissen porcelain twin light candelabrum decorated a figure of a classical

lady surmounted by an eagle, the base with crossed swords mark and incised 82K5C 15"
£200-300

652 A 17th/18th Century Delft blue and white drug jar, raised on a circular foot, marked
Smororu 8" £450-550  

653 A 19th Century Delft pottery plate by Uoost Thooft & Labouchere, "The Pot Painter" the
back marked Delft J, 14" £150-200

654 A 19th Century Delft pottery plate by Uoost Thooft & Labouchere, decorated a lady sewing,
the back marked Delft and impressed WZD 14" (repaired chip) £100-150

655 A 19th Century Delft pottery plate by Uoost Thooft & Labouchere, decorated a canal scene
with barge and buildings marked Delft J and incised WZD 14" £75-125

656 A 19th Century Delft pottery plated decorated a canal, sailing boat and tower, the base
marked K776AH 10" £75-125

657 A 19th Century Delft pottery plate by Uoost Thooft & Labouchere, decorated boy and girl
the reverse marked Delft J 227LAA 12" £70-90

658 A 19th Century Delft pottery plate by Uoost Thooft & Labouchere, decorated fishing boats
and folk at dusk, 11" £75-125

659 A 19th Century Delft pottery plate by Uoost Thooft & Labouchere  decorated snowy
landscape, £75-100

660 A club shaped decanter, an Ovaltine mixer and a cut glass specimen vase £15-25
661 A Capo di Monte figure of a blacksmith 10" £20-40
662 A 19th Century stoneware brandy barrel decorated the Royal Arms The Prince of Wales

November 9th 1841 £60-80
663 A soda glass ring neck decanter 10" £10-20
664 A Doulton twin handled Coronation mug made for Courage & Co. Ltd (cracked) £10-20
665 An Art Pottery vase the base marked WW Overstone 10" £20-30
666 A pair of Japanese late Satsuma pottery vases decorated Warriors 12" £20-30
668 2 cut glass ships decanters and a square spirit decanter £30-50
669 An oatmeal Art Pottery vase, the base marked KP 8" £20-30
670 A 19th Century Parian figure of a standing lady with reef 13" (f) £15-25
671 A 19th Century panel cut decanter and stopper (f) £15-25
672 A 19th Century Imari vase (cover missing) 8" £10-20
673 A white glazed pottery clock case decorated a standing lion £15-25
674 An antique wine bottle 10" £15-25
675 A brown Wills Toby jug and 3 Kelosboro ware pottery Toby jugs £30-50
676 A set of 6 different coloured glass sundae dishes £35-45
677 A Haig pottery water jug, a Wade Old Pa ditto, a Long John pottery water jug, a 555 water

jug, and a Lord Nelson pottery tankard (5) £20-30



678 A Sylvac pottery pebble dash finished vase, the base marked 3368 Sylvac England, cracked
11" and a square vase 5" £20-30

679 A 19th Century plum glass decanter by Thomas Webb England, 7" £30-50
680 A Hornsea pottery jug decorated a rabbit by a tree stump 8" £5-10 
681 A Burtonware green glazed Art Pottery jug, the base impressed Burton BR 7" £50-75
682 A 20th Century Kutani style porcelain plate 9" £80-120
683 A Bohemian red overlay glass, 7 19th Century coloured beakers, 3 green glass wine glasses

and a clear glass wine glass £20-30
684 A 19th Century Flo Bleu pottery meat plate 14" (slight chip) £15-25
685 2 19th Century Oriental Tanware teapots  £5-10 
686 A Victorian green glass tazza 6", a green glass jug (f), a blue glass decanter and stopper (f),

a clear glass decanter and stopper and an amber glass twin handled decanter with silver rim
£20-40

687 A set of 5 Wade Natwest pottery piggy banks (f and r) £20-30
688 A 19th Century  boat shaped porcelain dish with floral encrusted decoration 10" (handle f), a

blue and white pottery bowl and a small spill vase £10-20
689 A green glass pedestal bowl 12" £15-25
690 A metal Edward VII 1902 Coronation beaker, 2 Royal Doulton Edward VII coronation

beakers (1 cracked), a Victorian 1897 Carltonware Jubilee beaker (chipped), a 1919 Peace
beaker and 19 other Coronation mugs and 7 plates etc £20-30

691 A Royal Doulton George V Coronation beaker marked Presented by Their Majesty's Crystal
Palace 3 June 1911 £20-30

692 A Bristol blue wine glass with clear glass stem, a cranberry wine glass with clear glass stem,
a green glass do. and 2 others £25-35

693 A Caithness glass goblet to commemorate the Queens 1977 Silver Jubilee and a ditto
Wedgwood mug £5-10

694 A Royal Doulton vase impressed 7533 8" (slight crack) £20-30
695 2 large oval blue banded pottery meat plates marked "The Royal Norfolk Hotel" £15-25
696 A 19th Century pottery invalid feeding cup, a chamber pot, a pottery shaving mug £10-20
697 A pair of Czechoslovakian  blue and white porcelain candlesticks 9" £10-20
698 A late Quimper candlesticks, 4 pairs of porcelain candlesticks and a pair of Masons style

candlesticks  (11) £20-30
699 10 pairs of pottery candlesticks £15-25
700 10 pairs of pottery candlesticks £15-25
701 10 pairs of pottery candlesticks £15-25
702 21 pairs of pottery candlesticks £20-30
703 A Devonware chamber stick and 29 chamber sticks £20-30
704 A large collection of various candlesticks £15-25
705 A pottery vase, a small Delft jug, an Aynsley bowl, a Polish jug, a green Poole pottery table

lamp and shade and a collection of other decorative ceramic, glass, pottery and metalware
items etc etc £20-30

706 6 various pottery meat plates  £20-40
707 A pair of cut glass decanters and a cut glass water jug £10-20
708 A Woods ivory ware 5 piece dinner service viz: oval pottery meat plate and 4 plates

decorated trout £10-20
709 A pottery jardiniere, a collection of cut glassware and other decorative items £15-25



710 A Morano glass bowl in the form of a bird, 14" £10-20
711 3 Devonware pottery Motto plates and a porcelain plate the back marked MCC £10-20
712 A 19th Century Quimper style rectangular bottle, a late Satsuma pottery vase, a brown glass

jug, a boat shaped jug, a black glass jug and a boat shaped twin handled urn and 1 other vase
£10-20

713 A 18 piece Rockingham style tea service £10-20
714 A circular glass plate decorated diving doves 13" £20-30
715 A Victorian pottery cup and saucer decorated Chinese court scenes and 1 other £5-10 
716 A Hammersley brown glazed pottery bowl 8" and a square pottery biscuit barrel £10-20
717 A Vienna porcelain dish decorated classical maidens within blue and gilt borders 12" £50-75
718 A 21 piece Mintons blue and white banded tea service comprising 9 cups and 12 saucers

£10-20
719 A Wedgwood Queensware vase 8" £5-10
720 A collection of various blue and white table china £40-60 
721 A Victorian 11 piece Royal Worcester Vitreous patterned dinner service comprising oval

meat plate and 10 soup bowls £5-10 
722 A set of 4 red glass sherry glasses with gilt decoration £10-20
723 A pair of reproduction Oriental conservatory barrel seats £75-125
724 An Oriental porcelain fish bowl 19" £500-700
725 A blue and white pottery meat plate £20-30
726 A Victorian blue floral glazed pottery slop pail £30-50
727 A 1950's 6 piece polka dot glass lemonade set comprising jug and 5 beakers and a

Carltonware leaf shaped plate £15-25
728 A pair of cut glass decanters and stoppers £10-20
729 A 26 piece Derby style tea service viz: 2 bread plates, 4 plates, 9 cups and 11 saucers £20-30
730 A Victorian red glass lustre with 10 lustres £40-60
731 A Doulton Harvestware jug and a collection of other decorative ceramics etc £15-25
732 A cut glass mallet shaped ring neck decanter and a pickle jar £15-25
733 A Beswick porcelain head and shoulders portrait of race horse The Minstrel £40-60
734 A Royal Crown Devon circular dish 9", a Garfield Cookie jar and 2 ditto cruets, a soapstone

jug, a Devonware jug and other decorative items £15-25
735 A Wade Bells whisky decanter to celebrate the marriage of HRH Prince Andrew and Miss

Sarah Ferguson £15-25
736 A Wade figure of a Siamese cat (f), a small pottery figure of a mouse and a Carltonware leaf

shaped dish  £10-20
737 A Wade model of an Eddie Stobart drop sided truck £15-25
738 A Wade model of a Tetley tea man £10-20
739 A 39 piece Mid Winter pattern dinner service comprising oval pottery meat plate, 6 dinner

plates, tureen and cover, 6 side plates, 6 tea plates, 6 twin handled soup bowls and 6 saucers,
6 cereal bowls, 2 large bowls and a cream jug £40-60

740 A set of 5 Wade Natwest Piggy Banks  £75-125 
741 A 20 piece Shelley, Rockingham style tea service with gilt banding, the base marked

12879/2, comprising cream jug, sugar bowl, twin handled bread plate, 6 tea plates, 5 cups
and 6 saucers £50-75

742 A  Beswick figure of a Piebald horse being ridden by a young girl £250-350



743 A Beswick figure of Nijinsky being ridden by Lester Piggot £500-700
744 A Minton menu slate and 2 1950's metal candle sticks £10-20

Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst this sale is in progress.

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO PERRY & SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and
reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain
whether or not bids have been successful.

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in our
opinion by that artist.
Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner
of that artist.

751 Victorian watercolour drawing "Boxhill from the Road" signed and dated May 5th 1984, 11"
x 15" and 1 other watercolour "Continental Castle with River" 7" x 10" £15-25

752 A 19th Century oil painting on circular slate panel "Going to Church" 19" circular £150-200
753 A Continental miniature oil painting on canvas "Mother with Children and Dog" the reverse

marked Le Depart Pour La Villel (Jules David) 3" x 6" £200-250
754 Fall, 19th/20th Century watercolour "Portrait of a Young Girl" 11" oval £120-150
755 A coloured print in the manner of B T James 6" x 5" £140-180
756 A silk picture by Cash "Royal Horse Artillery Officer" 5" x 4" £25-35
757 Fall, watercolour drawing head and shoulders portrait "Young Girl" 12" oval £100-150
758 A 19th Century silk picture depicting Turkish Soldier and Scots Soldier decorated with

crossed tricolars and red ensign 5" x 6" £70-90 
759 Heane Tanher Bgnn, a pair of oil paintings on board head and shoulders portrait "Elderly

Scotsman and Lady" 8" x 5"  £300-400 
760 An 18th/19th Century Continental oil painting on canvas "Figure by a Lake with Mountain

in the Distance" 8" x 10" contained in a decorative gilt frame £250-350
761 20th Century ink drawing "Family Celebration" 6 x 8" £20-30
762 A 19th Century over enhanced portrait print contained in a ivory frame 4" oval £30-50
763 A 19th Century coloured print "Reloved Tasso" contained in a decorative gilt metal frame 2"

oval £30-50



764 A 19th Century portrait miniature of a lady 2" oval, contained in an ebonised and silver
frame with turquoise decoration £30-50

765 A 19th Century portrait miniature of a moustached gentleman 1" oval, contained in a
ebonised frame with silver and diamonte studded decoration  £30-50

766 A 19th Century coloured print "Dover Castle" 4" x 6" £5-10
767 A 19th Century miniature portrait "A Ritual" 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" £30-40
768 An 18th/19th Century Continental watercolour drawing "Bridge Scene  with Figures and

Houses 6" x 9" £50-75
769 A Victorian oil painting on canvas portrait of a "Seated Nobleman with Document" 21" x

15" £275-325
770
771 A modern oil painting on board, still life, "Vase of Flowers" in a decorative gilt frame 15" x

12" £30-50
772 A 17th/18th Century etching "Dutch Bridge" (Montis-Albana de Mont-Albans) 7" x 8"

£15-25
773 An 18th Century Continental watercolour drawing "Country Scene with Buildings and

Sheep" marked ATS Hanhas 9" x 12" £220-300
774 E Herdman, watercolour "Snow Scene with Cottage by a Lake"  10"  circular £140-180
775 B R D Ppini, watercolour drawing "Mosque with Figures and Camel" 15" £140-180
776 E L Bosanquet, 19th Century watercolour drawing "Cattle by a Country Cottage with

Figures" 9" x 17" £75-125 
777 19th Century coloured hunting print 12" x 18" £20-30
778 A 19th Century Oriental print "Deer by Lotus Tree" 18" x 10" £20-30
779 An 18th/19th Century monochrome print "The Shepherd" after a drawing by Moorland 18"

x 14" £10-20
780 A watercolour portrait of a seated baby 18" oval £30-40
781 J Bell, oil painting canvas head and shoulders portrait "Imperial German General" 16" x 11"

marked on the reverse, J Bell 1925 £20-30
782 19th Century Continental coloured print "Bonne Journee" 12" x 8" £20-30
783 A 19th Century coloured print "Standing Girl" 16" oval £20-30
784 R Rownie Goldberg, oil painting on canvas "Head and Shoulders Portrait of the Artist's

Daughter Anna" signed and dated 20" x 16" £15-25
785 Stanley Herdman,  watercolour drawing "Country Scene with Cottage and Figures" signed

13" x 12" £15-25
The following 4 lots were commissioned by Sir Valentine Crittal as gifts to his staff
786 Henry Rushbury, a dry point etching "Horseguards Whitehall 1947" 9" x 11" signed in the

margin £100-150
787 Henry Rushbury, a dry point etching "Abbey" 9" x 11", signed in the margin, the reverse

bearing Sir Valentine Crittal's card £100-150
788 Henry Rushbury, a dry point etching "Scottish Country House on a Rocky Outcrop" 8" x 12"

signed in the margin, the reverse bearing Sir Valentine Crittal's card £100-150
789 Henry Rushbury, a dry point etching "Street Scene, Paris" 9" x 13" signed in the margin

£100-150
790 John Emmett, oil painting on board "Orphan Rock Katoomba New South Wales 12" x 16"

£10-20
791 An Oriental print on silk "Horse" 10" x 15" £20-30



792 Julian Bowland-Angnst, limited edition monochrome print "Moon" 14" x 7" £15-25
793 H Reidel, 19th Century coloured print "Eastern City" 7" x 9" £10-20
794 Lady Burrell, a 19th Century coloured print "Knepp Castle" Sir Charles M Burrell Baronet

MP" 8" x 9" £20-30
795 Watercolour drawing still life "Japanese Satsuma Vase with Flowers 17" x 11" £20-30
796 Peter W Edmonds,  watercolour drawing "The Port of London Authority Building"

monogrammed and dated '75 10" x 6" £10-20
797 P Allen, 19th Century watercolour drawing "Harbour Scene with Fishing Boats" 8" x 17"

£80-120
798 A watercolour drawing "Country Scene with River House and Figure in a Boat"

monogrammed EFP, 13" x 18" £10-20
799 Trevor Allison, a limited edition monochrome print "Bishops and Bicycles" 11" x 15"

signed in the margin £20-30
800 J Spurling, a limited edition coloured print "Cutty Sark in Full Sail" signed and dated 1924

12" x 17" £10-20
801 A 19th Century coloured print "Australian Cricketers at the Kingston Oval" 13" x 19"

£40-60 
802 A 19th/20th Century naive oil painting on board "Farm Labourer Returning Home at Dusk"

16" x 23" £10-20
803 18th Century oil painting on canvas "John The Baptist" 19" x 24" marked to the reverse
804 F Robinson, a pair of etchings "York Minster and Chester Cathedral" 8" x 5" £10-20
805 An 18th/19th Century coloured coaching print "The Birmingham Tally Ho Coach, Passing

The Crown Inn at Holloway" engraved by C Bentley  and painted by J Pollard 11" x 16"
£100-150

806 An 18th/19th Century coloured coaching print "North Country Mall at The Peacock
Islington" engraved by T Sutherland, painted by James Pollard 11" x 16" £100-150

807 An 18th/19th Century coloured print "The Four In Hand Club Hyde Park" engraved by J
Harris and painted by James Pollard 13" x 16" £100-150

808 An 18th/19th Century coloured coaching print "The Blenheim Leaving The Star Hotel
Oxford" engraved F J Havell and painted by Hal Animal Printers 12" x 17" £100-150

809 An 18th/19th Century coloured coaching print "The Last Journey on the Road" engraved by
Charles Rosenberg from the original painted by J L Agalse 14" x 16" £100-150

810 An 18th/19th Century coloured coaching print "The Mail Coach, Changing Horses"
engraved by G Reeves, painted by James Pollard 11" x 16" £100-150

811 An 18th/19th Century coloured coaching print "The Elephant & Castle on the Brighton
Road" engraved by Theodore Fielding painted by James Pollard £100-150

812 After Henry Alken, a coloured print "Breaking Cover" 7" x 10" £20-30
813 T Norris, oil painting on porcelain plaque "Moorland Scene with Bridge" 5" x 7" £20-30
814 Oil painting on canvas still life "Vase of Flowers" monogrammed SCC?, 10" x 12" £20-30
815 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Sheep in a Country Lane" 6" x 8" £15-25
816 A 19th Century Continental coloured print "Lumberjack with Dog" 10" x 5" £15-25
817 A pair of 19th Century gouache watercolour drawings "Moorland Scenes" 11" x 18"

indistinctly signed £30-50
818 A 19th/20th Century coloured print "The Lady with The Lamp" Presented with Yule Tide

1891, 23" x 18" £30-50
819 P Daxhelet, African School, modern art oil painting on canvas "Seated Female Figures" 23"



x 31" £300-400
820 A 19th Century coloured print "Nelson on the Quarter Deck at Trafalgar" 20" x 32" £40-60
821 Jandrina, oil painting on canvas "Pool with Overhanging Trees" 24" x 32" £50-75
822 J Stinton, oil painting on board "Cock and Hen Pheasants" 12" x 18" £15-25
823 Peter W Edmonds, watercolour drawing "Merchant Navy Memorial, Trinity Square

London" 9" x 6" £20-30
824 W H Weisalud, oil painting on canvas "Mountain Stream with Buildings" 19" x 29"

£650-850
825 W Stuart, watercolour drawing "Dreadnought" signed and dated 1914 12" x 9" £20-30
826 Julian Midgley, limited edition monochrome print "Cellist" 16" x 12" £10-20
827 Edward Holsteine, oil painting on canvas "Castelman" 18" x 28" £775-850
828 18th/19th Century oil painting on board "Venetian Scene, Two Ladies with Suitor on a

Balcony" £275-325
829 Rice Blone, a 17th/18th Century map of Middlesex 11" x 12" £50-75
830 A WWI framed naval dedication "To The Glory of God and The Immortal Memory of the

Officer's and Men and Royal Marines Who Served Their Country During The Great War" 8"
x 11" £30-50

831 A WWI monochrome print "HMS Calatea Jutland" 11" x 11" £20-30
832 An 18th Century oil painting on canvas "Moses and the Bull Rushes" 25" x 30" £500-700
833 Beryl Critchley Salmonson, watercolour drawing on Archer's paper "Estuary Scene with

Fishing Boats" 21" x 29" £150-200
834 After J M W Turner, a coloured print "The Chichester Canal" 12" x 25" £20-30
835 A Continental oil painting on card "Chateau with River" 6" x 9" £10-20
836 A E Pearce, an etching "The Cloth Hall" 6" x 9" £5-10 
837 A 17th/18th Century coloured print "Copenhagen" 8" x 13" £20-30
838 A pair of Indonesian drawings "Seated Musicians" 14" x 9" £20-30
839 A pair of coloured prints "Sea Scapes with Seagulls" and "Winter Downland Scene" 10" x

14" £10-20
840 Daisy Fleming, 2 oil paintings,  "Seated King Charles Spaniel, Roses and Ewer" 10" x 13"

"Bird Nest Apple and Furs" 10" x 14" £20-30
841 A coloured print after Canoletto "The River Thames - Lord Mayor's Show" 14" x 23"

£20-30
842 Edwin Harris, watercolour drawing "Estuary" 14" x 19" £5-10
843 After L M Hamilton, an impressionist coloured print "A Soft Day County Claire" 16" x 18"

£10-20
844 FER, a modern art oil painting on board £45" x 46" £35-45845

Dupre, oil painting on canvas "Three Young Ladies with Garlands of Flowers" 29" x 39"
£2000-3000 

846 4 19th Century watercolour drawings "Essex Scenes" 7" x 10" £70-90  
Lots 847 - 865 are Russian School
847 Antoliy Tkatch, oil painting on canvas still life study "Picnic, River and Vase of Flowers"

28" x 24" £80-120
848 Evgeniy Loguynenrd, oil painting on canvas still life study "Table with Glass of Wine and

Vase of Flowers" 23" x 28" £100-150
849 V Volodymyr Zhugan, impressionist oil painting on board "Figure Fishing by a River" 21" x

29" £100-150



850 V Volodymyr Zhugan, oil painting on board "Ploughed Field" 25" x 30" £100-150
851 V Volodymyr Zhugan, impressionist oil painting on board "River with Fishing Boat and

Church in Distance" 25" x 30" £100-150
852 Roman Shusterman, oil painting on canvas "Horseman in Parkland" 16" x 23" £70-90
853 Roman Shusterman, oil painting on canvas "Moonlit Farm Buildings by a Lake" 16" x 23"

£70-90
854 Anatoliy Kostenko, impressionist oil painting on board, "Seated Boys with Grazing Horses

by a Wooded Lake" 17" x 25" £60-90
855 Anatoliy Kostenko, ipressionist oil painting on canvas "Fisherman Sat by a Jetty with River

and Boats" 19" x 27" £60-90
856 Roman Shusterman, oil painting on canvas "Horses by a Lake with Figures in the Distance"

18" x 23" £70-90
857 Stanislav Fomeko, impressionist oil painting on canvas "Two Horses by a Stable" 24" x 25"

£75-125
858 Evgeniy Loguynenrd, oil painting on canvas "Nude Lady in Landscape" 25" x 19" £60-90
859 V Volodymyr Zhugan, impressionist oil painting on board "Fisherman by A Wooded Lake"

15" x 19" £100-150
860 V Volodymyr Zhugan, oil painting on canvas "Daisys and Flowers" 19" x 23" £70-90
861 Evgeniy Zolotarjeu, gouach drawing, still life, "Tea Time" 15" x 19" £30-50
862 Andriy Yalanskyi, oil painting on canvas "Snowy Landscape with Horsedrawn Sleighs" 12"

x 15" £40-60
863 Andriy Yalanskyi, oil painting on canvas "Geese" 10" x 14" £40-60864

Oksana Tytenko, oil painting on canvas, still life "Twin Handled Sugar Bowl and Peaches"
13" x 14" £60-90

865 Andriy Yalanskyi, oil painting on canvas "Sheep" 9" x 13" £50-75
866 Mongel School, oil on canvas "Seated Figures with Camels in Distance" 8" x 10" £20-30
867 Mongel School, oil on canvas "3 Masted Ship by the Cliffs of Dover" 8" x 10" £20-30
868 Mongel School, oil on canvas "Siege of Kier" 7" x 10" £30-50
869 Mongel School, oil on canvas "The Love Arrow" 9" x 8" £30-50
870 Russian School, Sergei Baltykou, oil painting on canvas "Sea Scape with Fishing Boat" 9" x

7" £30-50
870a R C Bean a pair of watercolour drawings "Fishing Boats Swanage and The Mill Pond

Swanage" 3" x 2" £15-25
870b A Victorian portrait miniature on ivory "Seated Young Girl" 4" x 3 1/2" £30-50
870c A 19th Century painting on velvet panel, still life "Bird Amidst Grapes" 21" x 20" £20-30
870d An oil painting on board with applied plaster decoration  "Martha Gun by Bathing Machine"

9" x 8" £20-30
870e A folio containing various etchings and prints £5-10
870f A 19th Century portrait of "Elizabeth Rowley" contained in a gilt frame £20-30
870g Felix Hippolyte pencil drawing "View of Hyeres South of France" and a faint pastel drawing

"Landscape" £10-20 
870h Molino?, 3 limited edition Mexican prints £10-20
870j A Victorian coloured print "Queen Victoria with John Brown Riding in an Open Carriage"

£20-30
870k V Pale, pair of Victorian oil paintings on card "Country Scene and Mountain Scene with

Bridge and Windmill"  14" x 9" £15-25



871 A 19th Century Pears print "Bubbles" 24" x 16" (folded) £20-30
872 Newlyn  School, acrylic on section of slate "Sea Scape with Yacht at Dusk" (Boscastle

Cornwall) 19" x 11"  £15-25
873 Newlyn School, acrylic on section of slate "Sea Scape, Heavy Sea with Beached Fishing

Boat" (Boscastle Cornwall) 14" x 30" £20-30
874 Gordon Bennett, oil painting on board "Mediterranean Arched Street" 23" x 17" £20-30
875 Gordon Bennett, oil painting on board "Greek Ruins" 24" x 29" £20-30

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY
AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE

876 A silver plated brandy warmer in the form of a burner raised on a pair of skis £15-25
877 A portrait cameo contained within a silver frame £15-20
878 A trumpet shaped silver vase (marks rubbed) 6" £10-20
879 A 19th Century embossed silver plated caddy raised on 4 panelled supports by Walker &

Hall, 6" £40-60
880 A circular silver ashtray the Lewes Award for Marketing 1989 the centre decorated the crest

of the Worshipful Company of Fruiterers 4"  3ozs £30-40
881 A silver plated 3 light candelabrum £30-50
882 An engraved silver plated teapot £20-30
883 A Victorian cut glass spirit hip flask with engraved silver detachable cup, Sheffield 1893

£30-50
884 A Victorian embossed silver bachelor's teapot Sheffield 1896, 8 ozs £50-75
885 A pair of 19th Century embossed "silver" candlesticks 5" (f) £15-25
886 A Georgian style silver plated hotwater jug with bead work decoration raised on a circular

base £30-50
887 An impressive Edwardian circular silver plated embossed tazza decorated warring scenes 9

1/2" £30-50
888 A Georgian style silver plated teapot £40-60
889 A modern silver easel photograph frame 6" x 5" £10-20
890 A Victorian engraved silver christening tankard Sheffield 1896 2 ozs £30-50
891 A 19th/20th Century Continental pierced silver salt/vase with blue glass liner, 4" (liner f)

£20-30
892 An engraved silver cigarette case Birmingham 1917 £10-20
893 An Edwardian embossed silver box with hinged lid decorated a drafts match with hinged lid

5" Birmingham 1900 7 ozs (some holes to the lid)
894 A circular silver plated salver with bracketed border by Mappin & Webb 10" £20-30
895 A silver plated twin handled table centre piece raised on panel supports £5-10 
896 A circular silver plated sauce tureen and cover raised on 3 hoof supports by Mappin &

Webb together with a silver plated Old English pattern soup ladle £30-50
897 An Edwardian planished silver pedestal bowl raised on a circular base, London 1909, 6 ozs

(f) £40-60
898 A silver plated 2 piece Cafe au Lait set with ivory handles by Hewkin & Heath £25-35
899  A 19th Century silver plated chamber stick £5-10 
900  A modern engraved silver pill box with hinged lid 2" £10-20
901 A cut glass scent bottle with silver and tortoiseshell lid, and glass stopper, Birmingham 1924



2" £30-50
902 A Victorian veridian glass scent phial with embossed silver cap and glass stopper

Birmingham 1893 3" (chip to side) £25-35
903 A cut glass globular shaped scent bottle with hinged silver lid Birmingham 1898 3" £25-35
904 An Edwardian globular shaped cut glass scent bottle with embossed silver lid London 1856

(no glass stopper) 3" £20-30
905 A Victorian porcelain salts bottle with hinged silver lid Chester 1890 £20-30
906 A cut glass salts bottle with hinged silver lid (marks rubbed) £15-25
907 A cut glass globular perfume bottle with silver rim (marks rubbed) £20-30
908 An Edwardian globular shaped cut glass scent bottle with glass stopper and embossed silver

lid, Birmingham 1904 £20-30
909 A cut glass globular shaped scent bottle with silver rim and gilt metal spoon £20-30
910 An Oriental 19th Century ovoid turquoise snuff bottle £50-75
911 A 19th Century Oriental turquoise snuff bottle of rounded form, 2" £50-75
912 A 19th Century Oriental turquoise snuff bottle of oval form 2" £50-75
913 A 19th Century double gourd shaped wooden snuff bottle and stopper, 3" £30-50
914 A "jade" coloured snuff bottle of oval form with lion ring  handles 2 1/2" £30-50
915 A 19th Century oval wooden snuff bottle and stopper 2 1/2" £30-50
916 A 19th Century amber coloured glass snuff bottle and stopper 3" £30-50
917 A 19th Century Oriental wooden snuff bottle and stopper 3" £25-35
918 A 19th/20th Century Oriental carved "jade"  snuff bottle carved dragons £50-75
919 A 19th/20th Century Oriental pink carved jade snuff bottle, carved dragons, the reverse

carved characters complete with stopper 2 1/2" £50-75
920 A 19th/20th Century green hardstone snuff bottle and stopper 3" £50-75
921 A 19th/20th Century Oriental oval hardstone snuff bottle with stopper 2" £50-75
922 A 19th Century Oriental hardstone snuff bottle and stopper 3" £60-80
923 An Oriental grey glass snuff bottle and stopper 3" £60-80
924 An Oriental hardstone snuff bottle and stopper 3" £60-80
925 A 19th Century Oriental grey glass snuff bottle 3" £60-80
926 An Oriental grey veined hardstone snuff bottle and stopper 2" £60-80
927 A circular Oriental veined glass/hardstone saucer 2" £30-50
928 A circular cut glass dressing table jar with embossed silver lid (some holes), a square

perfume jar an  etched and cut glass dressing table jar with silver collar and 2 others £30-50
929 A 19th Century Prisoner of War straw work box £180-220
930 A plain silver christening tankard Birmingham 1959 4", 4 ozs  £20-40
931 A French silver caddy spoon £10-20
932 A 19th Century inlaid tortoiseshell and mother of pearl card case with hinged lid 4" £75-125
933  A gilt metal easel photograph frame 4" x 3" £10-20
934  A pierced green hardstone pendant £5-10 
935 A 19th Century Japanese Netsuke in the form of 2 standing gentleman "Ashinaga and

Tenaga" £275-350
936 A turned ivory needle case in the form of an umbrella £50-75
937 A planished metal photograph frame £10-20
938 A pair of Georgian Scotts provincial sugar tongs with bright cut decoration, makers mark IB

£80-120
939 2 cut glass perfume atomisers with silver collars, a circular cut glass scent phial with



embossed silver lid and 4 other small cut glass phials £30-50
940 A 1930's square cut glass salts bottle with silver and enamelled lid, a globular shaped cut

glass perfume bottle with silver lid, a square cut glass scent bottle with silver collar, 2
tapering cut glass scent bottles with silver rims 6"  and 3 other perfume bottles £30-50941
A miniature tortoiseshell and ostrich feather fan £10-20

942 A Victorian wooden snuff box in the form of a studded shoe 5" £50-75
943 A set of 5 Victorian silver teaspoons with shell bowls and pierced bodies Chester 1897

£25-35
944 A Victorian red glass double ended scent phial with embossed "silver" lids 4" £40-60
945 A silver knife and fork christening set and a non matching Old English pattern butter knife

£30-50
946 An Eastern embossed silver snuff box with hinged lid decorated a running stag 3" £40-60
947 A plain silver christening tankard Birmingham 1962 3 ozs £20-30
948 A 19th Century tortoiseshell and inlaid mother of pearl card case with hinged lid 4"

£100-150
949 A magnifying glass with turned ivory handle £10-20
950 A ladies mother of pearl and white ostrich feather fan and a pair of pince nez £45-55
951 A George V issue Military Cross, un-named as issued in case of issue, boxed £150-200
952 A silver plated travelling cup complete with leather carrying case £5-10 
953 A set of 6 plain silver coffee spoons Birmingham 1955  3 ozs, cased  £20-30
954 A Georgian silver folding fork with mother of pearl and inlaid silver grip together with a

Victorian silver bladed folding fruit knife with mother of pearl grip (2) £20-30
955 A silver waisted christening tankard, Birmingham 1947, 2 ozs £30-50
956 A Victorian embossed silver card case, London 1898, 2 ozs £50-75
957 An Edwardian silver vesta case London 1902, 1 ozs (marks rubbed) £30-40
958 A Victorian silver double sovereign case, London 1895 £30-50
959 An Art Deco silver cigarette box with hinged lid and engine turned decoration on ogee

bracket feet Birmingham 1939, 5" £60-90
960 A rectangular engraved silver plated lady's salver/cigarette box 6" £20-30
961 A pair of Edwardian silver rat tail pattern salad servers Sheffield 1905 6 ozs £40-50
962 A pair of 19th/20th Century square cut glass ink wells with gilt metal collars £20-30
963 An Edwardian cut glass match striker with silver collar, Birmingham 1901, 2", 2 circular cut

glass ashtrays with silver collars, a circular cut glass dressing table jar with silver lid (4)
£30-40

964 A silver mustard pot Birmingham 1905 and a pair of Edwardian silver sugar tongs, Chester
1904 £20-30

965 A circular pierced silver plated coaster, 6 other coasters, a cake basket, a silver plated ewer,
a cased set of 6 silver plated pastry forks and 2 silver plated christening tankards £10-20

966 A silver plated muffin dish and cover £15-25
967 A silver plated salver with bracketed border raised on 4 scrolled feet 10" £20-30
968 A silver plated 3 piece tea service by Walker & Hall viz: teapot, sugar bowl and cream jug

£20-30
969 A lady's white gold solitaire dress ring set a diamond £10-20
970 A lady's white gold diamond set full eternity ring £100-150
971 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring inset an oval cut sapphire surrounded by numerous diamonds

£250-300



972 A lady's white gold cross shaped dress/engagement ring set 9 diamonds £400-500
973 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 5 diamonds and 6 emeralds £550-650
974 A lady's white "gold" dress ring set an amethyst (f) £10-20
975 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 9 diamonds £150-200
976 A lady's white gold diamond illusion set engagement ring £10-20
977 A pair of gilt metal earring set white stones £45-55
978 An 18ct gold wedding band and a 9ct gold wedding band £25-35
979 A lady's gold dress ring set a circular cut sapphire surrounded by 2 rows of diamonds

£375-450
980 An 18ct white gold wedding band £25-35
981 A lady's Continental 14ct gold cross-over dress ring set 2 diamonds (each approx 0.2ct)

£225-275
982 A 19th Century William & Mary design Luckennbooth monogrammed brooch £25-35
983 A lady's Continental 14ct gold ring set 5 circular cut diamonds (approx 0.5ct) £225-275
984 A lady's 3 colour gold dress ring set diamonds £180-220
985 A lady's gold cased wristwatch with enamelled dial £10-20
986 A gold identity bracelet 7" £10-20
987 An 18ct gold wedding band set 6 diamonds approx 0.80 carat £500-700
988 A lady's fine quality 18ct white gold engagement ring set a marquise cut diamond supported

by 2 baguette cut diamonds to each shoulder (approx 1.25 carat) £1800-2200
989 A pair of silver cufflinks with niello decoration £25-35
990 A rectangular cut blue topaz pendant contained in a gold mount £80-120
991 A shell carved cameo portrait brooch, head and shoulders of a girl contained in a gold mount

£30-50
992 A pair of 9ct gold cufflinks with engine turned decoration £30-50
993 A gilt metal and enamelled oval photograph locket £30-50
994 A string of 100 cultured pearls 19" £70-90 
995 A 1951 Festival of Britain crown mounted as a brooch £15-25
996 A lady's curb link charm bracelet hung numerous charms with padlock clasp £20-30
997 A 19th Century lady's gold dress ring set demi-pearls £40-60
998 A gentleman's 18ct gold gypsy ring set a diamond £150-200
999 A lady's platinum dress ring set a circular cut opal £100-150
1000 An Edwardian cut glass globular shaped dressing table jar with embossed silver collar

Birmingham 1903 £80-120
1002 An Edwardian rectangular cut glass pin tray with embossed silver lid, Birmingham 1904

£75-125
1003 A modern silver plated 2 bottle wine cooler with armorial decoration £40-60
1004 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons with bean end decoration Birmingham 1935, cased £20-30
1005 A silver plated flambe dish and stand complete with burner £40-50
1006 A silver plated 3 piece cruet set comprising mustard, salt and pepper, cased £15-25
1007 A silver cigarette box with armorial decoration and hinged lid, raised on bracket feet 8"

(marks rubbed) £90-120
1008 A circular embossed Mexican silver ashtray and a rectangular silver dish with turned ivory

handles (f) £10-20
1009 An Edwardian silver boat shaped standish with 2 cut glass inkwells, London 1901 and a

mother of pearl and silver mounted dip pen £100-150



1010 An Eastern silver box with embossed lid decorated a dragon 3 1/2" £15-25
1011 A gentleman's 9ct gold money clip with matching stock pin and dress studs, cased £30-50
1012 A silver slip, a pair of copper coasters and other item of plate etc £5-10
1013 A modern "silver" scalloped shaped salt supported by a figure of a cherub £5-10
1014 A lady's cocktail wristwatch £10-20
1015 A reproduction "silver" bookmark supported by a figure of a cherub £5-10
1016 A marcasite brooch in the form of a stork £5-10
1017 A silver marquise dress ring set amber coloured stones £10-20
1018 A lady's marcasite brooch in the form of a butterfly set red coloured stones £10-20
1019 A brooch in the form of an insect set turquoise and marcasite £10-20
1020 A cluster dress ring set red stones £10-20
1021 An oval silver pill box the lid decorated a frog set red stones £15-25
1022 A silver marcasite brooch in the form of 2 donkeys heads £5-10
1023 A silver and "mother of pearl" mounted cross hung on a fine silver chain £10-20
1024 A silver cluster dress ring set turquoise £5-10
1025 A silver cross set red stones £10-20
1026 A pair of drop earrings set grey hardstones £5-10
1027 A  silver and marcasite watch pendant hung on a fine silver chain £10-20
1028 A marcasite set quizzing glass hung on a fine silver chain £15-25
1029 An oval "amber" pendant hung on a fine silver chain £5-10
1030 A pair of "moonstone" drop earrings £5-10
1031 An Oriental carved hardstone pendant £30-50
1032 A string of coral and seed pearls £120-150
1033 A string of coral beads and a coral brooch set in the form of a bird on a branch set a green

stone £100-150
1034 A string of hardstone beads £120-150
1035 A silver ring set hardstones £5-10
1036 A long string of hardstone beads £15-25
1037 A large circular Scottish brooch set a hardstone £15-25
1038 A gilt metal and enamel circular rouge pot £60-90
1039 A gentleman's 1930's wristwatch with square dial contained in a stainless steel case £15-25
1040 A pair of silver wish bone sugar tongs £10-20
1041 A string of cultured pearls £5-10
1042 An ivory and "silver" dip pen £10-20
1043 A fine quality 18th/19th Century green micro mosaic and gilt metal patch box 1 1/2"

£75-125
1044 An 18th Century tortoiseshell and gold inlaid snuff box, the lid decorated a dog 3" £100-150
1045 A lacquered and mother of pearl trinket box with hinged lid 2" £10-15
1046 An ivory bangle £10-20
1047 A Georgian silver vinaigrette (no gril) £20-40
1048 A filigree brooch in the form of a butterfly and a filigree bracelet and 2 ivory napkin rings

£10-20
1049 A pen knife with silver grip and a silver napkin ring £10-20
1050 An oval gilt metal picture frame with swag decoration 3" £15-25
1051  6 ladies compacts and a small hand mirror £10-20
1052 A pair of Victorian silver apostle serving spoons with scalloped bowls, London 1867 4 ozs,



cased £50-75
1053 An oval cut glass dressing table jar with embossed silver lid (holes) £5-10
1054 A 19th/20th Century gilt metal scent bottle with enamelled panel decoration 2" £40-60
1055 A 1920's enamelled travelling clock in a leather case £45-55
1056 A jet bracelet £25-35
1057 A green hardstone bangle £20-30
1058 A rope of black and white cultured pearls £100-150
1059 2 silver bracelets £20-30
1060 A string of smoky quartz beads £15-20
1061 A silver cross and 2 crucifixes £20-30
1062 A mother of pearl necklace and 1 other £20-30
1063 A lady's 18ct white gold half eternity ring set square cut diamonds £450-550
1064 A lady's 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond full eternity ring £350-450
1065 A gold dress ring set an oval cut amethyst surrounded by 21 diamonds (approx 0.70 ct)

£350-450
1066 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine surrounded by diamonds

£225-275
1067 A lady's gold dress ring set a cabouchon cut garnet surrounded by 16 diamonds £170-220
1068 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine supported by 2 baguette cut

diamonds and numerous other diamonds £250-300
1069 A gold dress ring set 2 rubies and 12 demi-pearls £75-125
1070 A gold dress ring set a square cut emerald surrounded by 7 diamonds £380-450
1071 A gold dress ring set 4 oval cut amethysts and 5 diamonds £100-150
1072 An 18ct white gold full eternity ring set diamonds (approx 1.16 ct) £475-550
1073 An 18ct gold cluster ring set 9 diamonds (approx 1.40 ct) £700-900
1074 An 1821 George III crown hung on a silver chain £15-25
1075 A lady's 9ct gold wristwatch £25-35
1076 A gentleman's 1950's Rolex Oyster Royal wristwatch contained in a stainless steel case

£200-300
1077 A gilt metal mourning brooch £30-50
1078 A 9ct gold bracelet 7 1/2" £60-80
1079 A gentleman's Emperor wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case £50-75
1080 A lady's wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case £60-80
1081 A lady's gilt metal brooch £5-10
1082 A lady's wristwatch with enamelled dial contained in a silver case £25-35
1083 A Georgian gold dress ring with carved intaglio armorial decoration and a gilt metal seal

with carved intaglio armorial decoration £30-50
1084 A Georgian fusee pair cased pocket watch by William Howard of London, with enamelled

dial and Roman numerals contained in a simulated tortoiseshell case, the reverse decorated a
lidded urn  £100-150

1085 A Victorian open faced pair cased pocket watch with fusee movement by Gordon Sons of
Ballymoney contained in a silver case with gilt metal Roman numerals £40-60

1086 A lady's silver fob watch by P J Gordon & Sons of Ballymoney with enamelled dial,
contained in an engraved silver case £20-30

1087 A Continental crown with rampant lion £30-50
1088 A Spanish? William II silver coin £5-10



1089 A facsimile 1799  American silver dollar £15-25
1090 A Victorian 1895 crown £5-10
1091 A Russian bronze coin dated 1768 £5-10
1092 A carved ivory needle case in the form of an umbrella £50-75
1093 A walking stick made from the vertebrae of a shark £40-60
1094 Miscellaneous costume jewellery £5-15
1095 A shaped silver trinket box with hinged lid Sheffield 1909 4" £50-75
1096 A collection of various coins £5-10
1097 2 cut glass scent bottles with silver mounts (f) and a small collection of plate etc £5-10
1098 A set of 50 silver ingots Kings and Queens of England contained in a walnutwood box 100

ozs £150-200
1099 A set of 6 Victorian poultry knives and forks with stag horn handles, cased £40-60
1100 Miscellaneous flatware and a small collection of silver plated flatware £5-10 
1101 A gilt cased propelling pencil £15-25
1102 An Edwardian gold brooch set turquoise and demi-pearls and 2 other brooches £10-20
1103 A collection of rings £15-25
1104 A large silver brooch set a hardstone £10-20
1105 A silver brooch decorated a long ship and a fine silver chain hung a palm tree and 2

marcasite ear studs £10-20
1106 A 9ct gold bracelet £40-60
1107 A Victorian gilt metal brooch set amber coloured stones £15-20
1108 A silver brooch set diamonte in the form of a diving dove £15-25
1109 A silver St Christopher medal, a silver ring and a bracelet £15-20
1110 A lady's very attractive pair of oval aquamarine earrings each surrounded by 10 diamonds

(approx 2.04 ct) £800-1200
1111 A lady's white gold engagement ring set a square cut diamond "The Millennium Diamond"

by Goldsmiths £350-450
1112 A quantity of various costume jewellery £30-50
1113 A Victorian horn beaker with silver rim and glass bottom £30-50
1114 A miniature silver twin handled trophy cup £5-10
1115 An ARP whistle, a Metropolitan Police whistle and 2 others £5-10
1116 A Calabash pipe £10-20
1117 An Edwardian travelling clock contained in a leather and embossed silver case Birmingham

1900 £75-125
1118 4 Triumph enamel badges, a BSA badge, a Norton badge, a 10 shilling note and other

various coins £5-10
1119 An American silver half dollar, two 5 cent pieces, a quarter and 5 Nazi coins £10-20
1120 An oval cut glass pin jar with plain silver lid £20-30
1121 A cut glass pin jar Birmingham 1913 and a circular dressing table jar with silver top £40-50
1122 A modern glass scent bottle with silver collar by Penhaligons £15-25
1123 A silver perfume atomiser by Penhaligons £20-40
1123a A silver magnifying swivel hand mirror by Penhaligons £20-40
1124 A modern silver perfume funnel and a modern glass and embossed silver scent bottle £30-40
1125 A cut glass salts bottle with stopper and silver lid £20-30
1125a A small circular shaped cream jar with silver lid £20-30
1126 2 circular glass ashtrays with silver mounts £10-20



1127 A silver plated teapot with demi-reeded decoration, a large Old English pattern serving
spoon and a small collection of silver plate £10-20

1128 A long string of hardstone beads £100-150
1129 A pair of hardstone birds £10-20
1130 A gilt metal cigarette box containing a diamonte bracelet, necklace and brooch £5-10 
1131 A  silver sifter spoon, a silver salt, do. napkin ring, 2 spoons and a cheroot case holder

£10-20
1132 2 lady's gold cased wristwatches £5-10 
1133 A silver plated car mascot in the form of a bird £15-25
1134 A childs 3 piece silver christening set comprising knife fork and spoon, a Victorian silver

butter knife, do. spoon, 6 various silver teaspoons, 6 various silver spoons, a childs pusher
and a butter knife £20-30

1135 A Georgian silver christening tankard (marks rubbed) £30-50
1136 2 cut glass dressing table jars with silver lids, a nail buffer, 3 manicure implements, a silver

handled magnifying glass and a lady's reticule £20-30
1137 A reproduction ivory walking stick made for Lord Carthwait £150-200
1138 A 19th Century steel cork screw with turned wooden handle and brush £10-20
1139 A spirit measure, a cork screw in the form of a grotesque and a spirit pourer and a stopper

£5-10
1140 A large silver plated skewer and a collection of costume jewellery, flatware etc £10-20
1141 A section of Rhodesian high carat crystalised native gold £10-20
1142 A set of dress studs £15-25
1143 A modern turquoise coloured bronze figure of a pheasant on a hardwood stand £30-50
1144 A 19th Century Indian buffalo horn and ivory trinket box with hinged lid 11" £100-1501145

A silver plated spirit kettle raised on crab stock supports £50-75
1146 A set of 6 silver plated teaspoons and matching pair of tongs £10-15
1147 An old ARP pea whistle £5-10
1148 A gold stick pin set red stones, cased and a cut glass rose bowl £5-15
1149 An Edwardian oak cigar box with glazed lid and silver mounts £20-30
1150 A silver plated 4 piece tea/coffee service viz: teapot, coffee pot, twin handled cream jug and

sugar bowl, silver plated tray £30-50
1151 An oval silver plated tea tray £5-10
1152 A silver plated sandwich tin and a miniature book of common prayer, a rouge/snuff pot (f), a

Police whistle and a bronze Christian medal £10-20
1153 An oval silver napkin ring, a horn tobacco box and a circular brass patch box £10-20
1154 A Defence medal in box of issue £5-10
1155 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks cased and 6 silver plated Old English pattern

teaspoons £8-12
1156 A large collection of various costume jewellery  £15-25
1157 A pair of large silver plated Corinthian column electric table lamps £150-200
1158 18 various lighters £15-25
1159 A silver plated table centre piece £5-10
1160 An arched easel photograph frame with micro mosaic decoration 4" £40-60
1162 A Lovell's confectionery tin containing coins £5-10
1163 A WWI enamelled match slip decorated flags of the allies with the Compliments of

Cavandervel & Co Ltd, Acton London £10-20



1164 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1941 £15-25
1165 A 19th Century lacquered snuff box and 1 other £15-25
1166 A silver open face pocket watch and 1 other £10-20
1167 An old Oxo tin containing a Grenadeer Guards cap badge, a badge decorated Kitchener

"Deeds Not Words", a collar dog etc £20-30
1168 3 gentleman's wristwatches £20-30
1169 A small quantity of silver plated flatware £10-20
1170 2 gentleman's 9ct gold signet rings £20-40
1171 A lady's wristwatch contained in an 18ct gold case, a silver bangle, a silver charm bracelet, a

silver chain and a gold dress ring £15-25
1172 A George V 1935 crown, a B & B Copper Co. 1 penny payable at Bristol, Swansea and

London token, a South Surbiton Co-Operative Society 2 shilling token (3) £10-20
1173 A collection of various enamelled badges and souvenir spoons, coins etc £10-20
1174 A East Indian Co. half anna and other silver coins £10-20
1175 A collection of various coins £5-10
1176 A lady's pocket watch contained in a silver case £10-20
1177 A silver banded walking stick and 2 others £20-30
1178 An oval wooden trinket box 5" £10-20
1179 A Victorian walking stick with silver band and stag horn handle £15-25
1180 A silver model of a Maltese three masted ship £10-20
1181 A quantity of various costume jewellery £10-20
1182 A pair of pink enamelled opera glasses £10-20
1183 A collection of various silver plated flatware and teaspoons £5-15

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO PERRY & SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding

UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY
CHEQUE WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED UNLESS COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD. 
PAYMENT IS MOST WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3%
SURCHARGE ON THE INVOICE TOTAL FOR CREDIT CARDS)


